1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

GHS - AR (L)




REF. O NOTE PART NO.  _ _ __ I E-5 € RsleBledo DaNesivirns Sris piney ey 4 Oty
1 BLIGT-210-D00 K0Tk COVER L5 LA L
b BLI1L-210=T00 EETN HIKGE L Y x
3 RLI1G-210-T000 HINGE RKUEBRER Brasf havz L X
4 BLI104-210-T00 TOP COVER 5 2 YRR - '
b BL1OE-210-0k0 FACE FLATE Ay Hwt - l
[ BTTTL-210-100 alllk CUVER EF VS T k
T RLD1T-210-Td0 FACE PLATE GASEET LR R T i
. BL122-210-TH0 S1DE PLATE GASEET FRALhAT -nt By |
4 BL11G-210-100 FRAME SUPFFORT RUREER P %17 4 1

L1 BL123-210-TW0 COVER *#g?rﬁh'" ]
11 BL TG 210 - LUVER LaskE] TREHERR =4 w3y i
134 EEald-210-TR0 ECOREIN WIKDER ASM. Rk 1
13 Ba20d-210-Dan BORBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. R U draal e i i1
14 22R-TTHES BOREIE FITTING BASIS COMPL. PSR AN LRl B - (1
15 Z2E-38409 ADJUSTIRG FLATE I Rl R e (1}
TR LEREENE] YERTICAL RULLFK WAGNER T ARE O =7 nworr To]
17 RE-GS00006-K0 E-KINKG Ei £}7 & [1}
14 B1529-RA0-00C-A PRESEIR FOOT SPRIKG FRIA" 3 [1}
1% Ba206-210-000 CUSHION by (1}
20 225-38151 ROREIN CaM SHAFT CONFL, N Tl e B . (1}
R ETTA5-LES -0 EFRTRG I FI-5F E" L0 1 117
i AZ2LG-001-004 REURERER RING i 0 e L (13
23 BR212-T61-000 LATCH S5FR18G O S (1)
24 B5-RB110422-TF SCREE 1G4 -40 L=d BdiEt 11764 -4 L=4 (W
25 225- 38300 ROBEIN LEVER 1hT5LA - (1)
Th R-DaPETidE-ni RUEEEE HIFG o= L1
29 RC-0560T71L-KP RETAIKING RIXG L' @A (L3
2B TG~ 0200 THREAT CUTTER {13033 £4 1
24 110-47107 RUBBER CLUSHION AT OHHIT A q
30 138- 16603 BALAXCE COVER Forkr wkn - l
4l PRI R ukUURT MARK R 1
= 23 5- 20465 BOREIN THEEAD TENSTON ASM. AETHLEFIDN( 2T ) 1
13 110-72402 THREAT TENSION KUT 1 ApFany F2k (1)
F | 116- 93608 THEEAD TERSION SPRIKG i AF fbFAIR (L}
45 BA214-D47-000 BOBEIK WINDER TENSION DISC {hFd-5 #3 (2
0 ERLEFT L TIREATY TENSTOR ROT COMFL, ELEE T EE R E IR il)
37 ME-G1IDILO-5F KUT 11764 -40 reprdss 1156440 il
Kh BlE11-232-000 THREAD GUIDE FLATE {EFrts £8 L
39 BlU23-Z80-000 FIRST THREAD GUINE A A4{F {hTuto -~ k
40 BlLE25-215-PO0 L-SHAPED THEEAD GUIDE Lo afhFuds 5 |
4l BLTaa-5aad- 0k nkM THEEAD GUTDE & LR RIS FEE I O .
43 BlLEZ%-210-000 FEAME THREAD GUIDE (B Teh 4F TR 9 1
43 BLUTH-1491-004 FALE FLATE DRESSIXG TABLE Al 23307 % 3 1
44 B2TOT-Fal-004 HIKGE STUD dAF - Wwde Y ;g z
45 Bai14-F91-000 THREAD GUIDE YR - 1
E [ TIS0T-210- 007 UTL GATGE O = .
47 BRXGT- 180 -004% RUBRER PLL -7 A a2 Lt = 1
45 KE-60E0001-5C KUT MG D¥ArAvE Mb 1%a i% ;!
449 KE-G0O03L0-5F KUT B/64-40 REFIFFYE 4064 -40 o 1
50 KS-G0O03L0-5F KUT 964 -40 REErHEE BO04-40 ) |
ul Ka-o ol iu-5F T [hshd-L5 OYETIoF 15/ G4- 15 g‘ 1
L2 SE-90E55L3-5F SCHEW MGXEA pEgrds bF WG L=55 5 4
B3 S5-30006L0-5F SCREW 9564 -40 L=h TARY 9764-40 L=6 = |
LT S5-40907 15-5P SCRER /64 -40 L=T Fof 43 9564 -40 L=7 jg s
LS S2-4111005-5P RCHEW 1156440 L=10 #7235 117564 -40 L=10 c L
LA Re- AL IO IG-5F BUREW [T/GA-d0 L=5 FaRE TT7ad-40 1.=5 o 1
Y] SE-4A110515-5F SCRER 11/764-40 L=4 FrtnEt 11764 -40 L=8 L i
+ta] EE-A4110815-5P SCRER 11/764-40 L=3 Fr' 2 1L 64-40 1=8 3
54 S8-4111015-5F ECRER 11/564-40 L=10 Fat 0t 11764 -40 L=[0 3
(1] aa-4i210]15-5F SCRER 3/16-258 L=10 da 13 3A06-28 Lall i
£ Be-dlallln-sF RUREW 3716 -58 L= Tl 3716-28 L=L0 5
G E5-41509]15-5P SCRER 15504-28 L=9 du' 3E 1B 6428 1.=9 |
63 35-41508]5-5F SCRER 15/64-28 L=9 deo g3 1564 -28 L=9 |
G A5 -G0A0e20- 5P SCRER 8764 -40 L=t EFREt HSed-40 L=G |
G4 S5-T110840-5P SCRER 11/64-40 =78 ohksadt 11564-40 LaT 8 |
LA SE-ATIME2-TP SCRER  [1/G64-40 =4 Faps” 1lrsod-4qi L=d x
Gy S5-T110E40-5F SCREW 11./64-40 L=T.8 FEEIRE 117°64-40 L=7 .8 &
G S8-G111140-5P SURER  11/64-40 L=11 E%Ed LL/64-40 L=l !
651 TE-DTH0T04 - K0 BUERER PLUG kAL 1
T Ta- 050504 R0 RUBBER PLUG bAty 2
il Ta - L2l - R FUEEEY FLUG OS12. 5 Led Faty I=1&. 5 L=4 s
T2 TA - | GRHGDE- R PLUG A l
73 T - %1 A0 - K EUEEER PLU: e 3
74 WP - 04 50000 - 51 WASHER 4.5X8K3. & bt b x4, REAND S 3
758 WE-04 50000- 50 WasHER 4 538505 B3R b % 4. BXEKD .5 b
G WF-DRGIOIG -1 WASHER GAIMF, anl F%F & % Gnll, Gal 3
T WE-DGAL016-51 WASHER &, 2K11K1 ek e O N R l
T8 Wh-0G2L01G- 30 FASHER 6. 2411X] 2k e T 4
TH HX-00 L 5000-0) CLIE ¥- R rRr l
AN B L 1¢k-210- Do STOR-SWITCH IRSTALLIKG PLATE {75 FAd3{ ¢ YIN{E l
BT TS0 2 10-DAT BERSUR CAFLE AW, P Lr¥r-o hrs T
A2 Bav3-210-000 BUSH]T Kz {hELFydis T i3 l
By BC- 0k 2300 -04 CAEBLE CLIP L ol Kol b ]
£ 55-41107L5-8F SCHEW L1/64-40 1=7 Fam 2% 11764 - 40 LaT =
fh S8 -TR0450- 5P SUHEW O464-40 [=8 vARFE: 976440 L=3 i .
s SR-TLIOVIO-5F SCREY  LD/7ud -4l L= TAETRET Ll a4 -4 L= T
arT 135-5E 254 SAFETY FLATE ASH. Tk 2 L=k YT 1
] 1| Th- 1050504 -ED RUBRER PLLUG bkl i
it 2 W -30030035 -0 ZAFETY LABEL, S{%MALLY, Foulk' udn' 4 H2ghl 1
a0 BT CH-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL. 6 {SMALL). ih A L T L 1
al =1 | 14 b S R LAREL 25§ . S EREEETE ST Tl |
oz 4 DM - 3002000 -0z CAUTEOY LAREL[ 2S5} I FY Fanq%-L{2R] 1
b3 i BL14%-210-000 LAREL IE FIf{AaT A L
MOTE {821 204 .. FOR 2100351, DHL 210081, DHLE
=03 .. FOR DOMESTIC USE IME
203 FOR EXTORT I H

Z04. .. FOR JE

JEE



2, FEP:ME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SAEE - ARAEREER (2)

1 3——@//\

7 -~




REF, NO NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION - T T | aty

e ek om o m memem E oEer et il B s EeoEoE E E N EE E R ® EoE e oE e e om e e oe e e oe o & M E OEE EoEW Om = T = = = = = = = & = & & = & & m =

] B1106-210-D00 X MOTOR COVER T-hn - 1
? E1112-210-D00  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER M ARy ahn - ]
3 B1109-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM, XAb" o¥sdne -3 3
4 BI181-210-I00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL XA{h thne =L=1 4
5 B1108-210-D00  FEED BASE COVER Fo0A 4N - 2
6 B1110-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. R W Oozhn 3% 43 1
7 B1115-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. L XAh ofrine -p4 103 1
A B1113-210-D00  COVER SUPPORT nL g ahnt —44x 2
9 BE1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER R AR 3 44T n
10 B1125-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER TAh orhnt - 1
11 B1124-210-000 ¥ FIXED COVER Yar{hn - ]
12 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7 Vusr ety 1.5X% 4 4
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ $315% M4X0.7 L=8 4
14 $S-1110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 13733 11/64-40 L=8 4
15 $8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ $333° 11/64-40 L=8 i
16 SS-4110716-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA R 11/64-40 L=T 7
17 $5-1110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1333 11/64-40 L=§ 8
18 $8-4120015-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fn 33 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 58-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 233" 11/64-40 L=6 4
2() SM-4050855-5F  SCREW +a' 3% M5 L=8 i
21 WP-0450801-50 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5 4§ 4.6810X0.8 2
22 WE-0531000-50  WASHER M5 b3t B F I8 AvA M5 2
23 WE-0520656-54  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b5t b 5 5.2X9,5X0.6 4



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
il - SRR




REF. N0  NOTE ~ PART RO, DESCRIPTION ____ TR S F Uty
1 B1213-210-1040 PULLEY SHAFT FEFT -9 4 1
2 B1214-210-000 PULLEY BUSHING FE}T 9440 1
3 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING .o T 1
4 B1232-210-000 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE W3 AAN A4 1
b B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR pfe 2 T 1

6 BET207-210- D00 CHARE BALENCER TN Ty I
i B1201-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT I 1
g B120&-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE PN T R=07{ {2 1
q B1206-210-D00 COUNTERWEIGHT FUTA 2 1

] B1203-210-D00 WAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING BT MInAal 1
1 RBTZT5- 210~ 100 FILLEY GEAR, A FELT -TRF 94 T
12 B1216-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR.EB FER7 -Ung 4B 1
13 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FER7 -0 1
14 112-17213 ROLLER ¥ ahy 40 oan 1
15 112=-1T114 ROLLER SHAFT ok h ooy s 1
16 FR-0400T4Z-FKH SPRTHG PFIN 4514 AL Ty B v AR14 I
17 Al1Z30-500-000-4 HANDWHEEL SETSCREW RET EEATEAR 1
18 BI20A-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE WRE i ARl 1
19 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BFr Rt | 1
20) 01  B120B-980-004 MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A bl B Sl N SV ) 1
71 0T BIZ0E-9E0-00F HATN EHATT REETLE FEARING B GBI S TR | 7T A O I
22 #01  B1208-980-00C MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C AR B =k e TS O 1
23 201  B1208-980-00D MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BFARING [t 5l R ol N P R | 1
24 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER FrULAt =3 8 gL -7 1
25 GAF -0 1007000 SPRING Fouarin i 1
I OTZ3Z-5R5-R0 CYAF RTNG = S I
27 C8-147121E-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14_72 W=12 ZFAp0F D=14.T2 W=12 #3 1
a8 RC=3000002-KP EETATNING RING Cir apAw 1
29 SL-4061091-5C SCREW ¥ 0 3Ry 2
30 SM-8060612-TP SCREW N6 L=6 bAZ2 ME L=6 2
k)| S5-BIZIZI0-8F SCREN S/16-28 L=1Z% F53% 3/16-70 =170 i
Az 55-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyarray b 15/64-28 1
33 SE-GERIT12-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16_4 Ghrr+E £ 9/32-28L=16.5 o 1
34 55-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThEFZ 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 S55-B110510-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEY 11/64-40 L=5 4
56 S5-EIG08ZZ-TF SCREW T5/64-ZEK [=F FAFF IS/ 64-78 =8 |
k1) WE =04 50000- 5D WASHER 4 . 5X8X0. 5 Es% o % 4 5XRXD.5 4
35 E3213-205-000 BEOBEIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL e A R 1
19 55-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15_5 bAF3 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
40 E1901-210-DC0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. WeelFrks w2 1
N BT901-210-0A0 TRREATF TAKE-TP LEVER COWPL. T rryE Y9 4 1)
42 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANE R Dirsud (1)
43 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUE Y AFud {1
44 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING Z-F R AT T {1}
45 Bl411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING RS =y = A7 TR (1)
EL —Gh2- A EX U5 T1]
47 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LY P L i i1}
48 B1804-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN Fuk y IvrE Yy i)
49 Bl4a01=-210-400 NEEDLE BAR niE o 1
1] E1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL kT - A4 |
31| T2 BI1d05-Z10- 00 TAREAD GUTDE & W T AFTe7d A 1
52 #03 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE R A RTY R (THESD |
53 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK drat g 1
54 L 1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL nlET - BAARL 1
55 B1411-552-040 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM . g -k rz 1
Th FTZI3-T7T-O0  NEEDLE ROI' CHARE WASHER AR = Toey- 1
57 55-8151550-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=15 badFd 15/64-28 L=15 |
GH 55-6090G70-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThEFEF 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
RO S55-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 medes bh 1/4-40 L=12 1
Bl SR-BEROGIN-TP SCEEW [/4-40 =6 PR3 1/4-40 L=§ T
62 202 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 z14 ni DPX5 £14 1
63 #03  MDP-1TOBIS00 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 nl DPX17 18 1
64 H02 NC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 100 A 134 100 1
65 203 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 %110 Y SY33R6 110 1
G BLZ0Z-2T0- N, T & TLAaT T
67 B4001-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FIXED BASE UNE SRRl o 1
68 HD-0005T00- 04 PHOTD SENSOR 7abEvd 1
G4 SL-403108&1-8F SCREW M3 L=10 FAT IR AT M3 L=10 1
T 58-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=1 #0033 3/16-28 L=9 2
71 SH-EORIGTE-TP SCREW MEXTR FA3F W6 L=1% z
NOTE (#3200 701, .., SELECTIVE PART AR

#02....FOR 210D58S, DSL
03, .. . FOR 210DHS, DHL

210055, DSLA
Z10DHS, DILA



4 PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A - v=a7 IR A ME




REF. N0 _NOTE __ _PART BO. ... DESCELP.T-1 0K .- e srpnsim | T A (A, Gty _
1 B1507-210-D00  MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE Coal CINNLLEE 1
2 #01 BI1601-210-DAO  ARM ASM. A A3y st AF3 |
3 #01 B1503-210-DA0  ARM ASM. B A3y 05 B3 ]
4 401 B1504-210-D00  L-SHAPED LINK FTHILY By :
5 401 BI1505-210-D00 CONNECTING PLATE i AT EE 1
6 401 BL1506-210-D00  CONNECTING LINK FRIL g0y ]
3 #01 B1502-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE R4 |
8 #01 B1525-210-D00  PRESSER SHAFT FHry ]
0 201 B1505-210-D00 PIN .1 i Bl 1

10 #01 B1509-210-D00  LINK GUIDE PLATE Udd 41 {4 1
11 B1520-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET FHL{43=} I
12 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN E 4o s SR, 2
13 #01 BIG1I6-210-D0O0 SCREW P e A 1
14 #02 B1522-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE(PNEUMATIC TYPE) FHL{AATRFIY |
15 #01 B1510-210-D00  MAGNET LINK Co A AN VT 1
16 401 BISLI-210-D00 PRESSER LINK ARIL N0 1
17 #01 B1530-210-D0O0 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER FRI{ A= 7" 3 3
15 #01 B1628-210-DO0  PRESSER SOLENOID FHIVL I ]
1 9 #01 BITOL1-210-000 LOWERING SHAFT A3%r Ty ¥ 1

20 #01 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {hAFE - & -3var ) |

21 #01 EB1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN TV ]

a2 #01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER it A e |

23 $01 Bl1515-210-D00 FIN TR Y 2

24 #01 CS-1701011-8Z  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 A3Ab0r D=17 W=10 1

25 #01 PH-0500322-C0  PIN 5X32 n{1-k" v 5X32 l

26 01 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 53 TR T l

27 #01  SB-T160002-00  BEARING Jah° 03k |

28 g01 SD-0800341-SF  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 ar w3y D=8 H=31.4 |

29 #01 SD-0T90601-5P = HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 g y33 D=T.94 H=6 |

an #01 SD-0T20331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4" v3y D=T.24 H=3.3 2

31 01 SD-0800341-S5F  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 4 y3¥ D=8 H=3.4 1

32 #01  SD-0790501-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 8" v33 D=T.94 H=5 ]

33 #01 SD-0800422-CP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.2 By D=8 H=4.2 ]

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW MEX0.8 L=12 RehaTHE A M5X0.8 L=12 4

35 #01 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=0G PAZT MG L=6 4
36 #01 SS5-7110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 TAESFY 11/64-40 L=7 .8 4
37 #01 SS5-T151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAEF2Y 15/64-28 L=12 o

18 #01 SS5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=T AR 3/16-28 L=T l

39 501 S55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=T% pARE 3/16-28 L=T 1

40 402 $5-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oo b 3/16-28 L=9 4

41 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER b3 bt b &9 Mb |

42 £01  WP-0850002-5P WASHER §.5X18X1.6 b4 43 8.5X18X1.6 1

43 201 WP-0621016-5SH  WASHER (%5 1 i I

44 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 o¥hor+E A M6 L=8 1

45 g01 HE—ﬂ34ﬁlﬂU—1@mh_HHQﬁ]HG RIS Y 1

46 B1701-210-D00  LOWERING LEVER SHAFT T8 Ly -5 7 ]

AT B1702-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER A3r Lne - |

483 BE1703-210-D00  LOWERING PLATE A3 44 1

49 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT v AL FEaN |

50 B1526-804-000  SPRING ARIFELN - B F !

51 NM-6050001-5D  NUT MGXOD. 58 Yy M5X0.8 131 !

52 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER (s i i = M < A |

53 #01 WP-2232016-8Z  WASHER bS¥ 4 3 22,3X30%X2.9 1
B4 HX-0022300-04  BUSHING 7 w¥a 1

NOTE (¥Ead)

#01,...FOR 210DS8S, DHS
$02,...FOR 210DSL, DHL

210055, DHS
210D5L, DHL A



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i AR

Pl




REF. MO NOTE __ PART RO, . PESCRIPTION | ey A 4. Qty
1 E1G01-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A +hitTa 1
2 E1G04-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT +hiFTank: o o 1
3 B1603-210-D00 ADJUSTING ARM Fh¥rFattens 1
4 B1630-210-Dp00 ADJUSTING SHAFT FhtFrFattyy & 1
& Bl1609-210-D00 ECCENTRIC CAM HhiFoay ik 1
B BIGTX-ZT{1- THIT TNTERNEDTATE FRESSER LTNE, & FHEFLIT A z
7 Bl610-210-1M0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B FRH¥L4n 1
B B160OG-210-D00 POSTTIONING LINK A FHAFTfFEAD A l
f B160T-210-040 POSITIONING LINK B TR L FE AN B i
[0 BlG20-210-n00 LIFTING LINE A FRARLTY Wuih 1

T1 RTOZT-ZT0-T00 LTFTING LTHE B FHRTLrT UoTh T
12 B1622-210-D00 LIFTING LINK C FRAHLT S WG |
1% E1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT FHEHLFavey e |
14 G1642-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FHAdIn 3R 1
15 B1632-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET FHEHIFTEYT X7 Fhrap 1
TG = = FOT CONRECTING SHAFT FHERIOe T L orFeT o I
17 BIGIL-Z10-D00 LINK CONNECTING FLATE THAdI0rFatr {44 1
18 B1631-210-D00 HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB Hi# AT EFa Yy 3 1
14 B1629-210-D00 MAGNET STOPPER FHAHITY FobAbwns 1
20 BLG2E-210-D00 PRESSER SOLENQID FHIYL M 1
g | TTO-GRO0 PFRESSER FAR GUIDE BEACKET FFLE 04 % 1
2 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING FOLA -0t 1
23 110-F1701 NUT FHL Favk? 33 Hvb 1
24 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR TPARE & hInAan 2
25 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE v 7 FIvEYi Zpen 1
16 T10-7TT602 FRESZER SFRTRG REGULATOR A¥I Fafty 33 ]
27 137-18907 SUSPENSION SCREW By Favey n oy 1
28 137-22508 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER b 0PV v 2
19 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT AFY FI-;hy 34 1
30 E1408- 180-000 HINGE SCREW RE - 3 3-8 Oyaky 1
371 ETEOT-T27-000 PRESSER GAR T¥zF - I
32 Bl611-210-004 IKNER PRESSER SPRING. FaftIn I
33 B1611-804-000-4 FORKED CRANK ArV7aREns 1
34 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ik A | 1
35 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW E¥R" In 3 #3-3933° . 1
K] i EIT0Z-EIG-000-4 CHATN LOOPER ROT (22047 =3 1-9y 09h ; T
37 B1615-210-D00 LIFTING LINK B SHAFT FHAHITE UV IBYF S 1
3B BA404-352-000 BELT COYER SUPPORT STUD LS B O 5 6 1
an HE-0346100-2F CONNECTOR J35k 1
4l D1510-491 - D00 BUSHING, LOWER AULE & AR _ 1
Y| BIGZ6-210- M0 FIN TAARITY R I AT v T
42 C5-07907T3A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFAbGY 23 ]
43 NS-G110310-5P BUT 11/64-40 o¥he+¥l 11/64-40 1
44 NS-BB20310-5P NUT 3/16-32 gFhaFe 3/16-32 s 2
45 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* abA7 4.7 ) 2
E [ RE-TG00000 - KT E-RING EF 77 5 = z
47 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 K=1_8 g v3% De=d H=1.9 S ]
48 S0-0640321-5P HINGE SCHEW D= 635 H= 3.2 A 3% D=6,35 H=3.2 1
4% S0-0600402- TP HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 i viyt D=6 H=4 2
Bi) S5D-0800341-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 4" y3yt D=8 H=3 4 3

- - D=4 H=4 Y3y D=8 A=4 I
52 SD-07890402-TP HI‘-:IGE acm-:w D= 7.94 B= 4 4 w3y D=T.04 H=4 1
53 55-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥333 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
h4 S5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ 333 11/64-40 L=F 1
h5 S5-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 333 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
51 T RE-TU90UT0-5P SCRER U/B4-40 L= 4.5 IREFTs 9/64-40 L=E.5 T
57 55-T091110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10_5 TALFEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 |
A8 88-T111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFEF 11/64-40 L=10_5 2
54 S8-8120740-5P SCREW 3716-28 L=T FAEY 3/16-28 L=T 1
) SE-5151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k53 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
Gl Se-T 151 ZI0-5P SCREW T15/64-Z8 L=1Z2 TR Th/64-2Z8 L=T2 .
2 S5-6120940- 5P SCREW 1/16-28 L=9 k733 3/16-28 L=9 ]
63 S8-3660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 1
fid S5-836R0610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 kAT 1/4-40 L=6 2
B5 SM-8060602-TE SCREW M6X6 b33 N6 L=G 1
i3] SN-8040R0E-TF SLREW MIX0. 7T L=0 EEN 1
6T W - 02 5O000- ST WASHER 4 5XEX0.5 B34 43 4. 6RXAX0D.5 2
GA WP-0611626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 (3 W M 1
i) WP-0611626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 (L 1
70 SE-1070001-00 BEARING (1 S 1
| BTGo4-210-T00 FINGER GUARD IR I
72 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 B3 AT 3 b Avh M4 2
73 C8-0700811-8H THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=§ A32M0r D=T W=8 1
74 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAFY 11/64-40 L=4 2
5 WP-0740516-5F WASHER 7,4%11,8X0,5 B3 a3 7.4X1).8X0.5 1



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Tl R




REF.®0 _ NOTE _ __PART'MO. . - __ DEESSHG AR AP OSSN L5 s i S SRR S A Gry
| B1A36-210-DO0 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT E W L A 1
7 B1&OS-210-D00 OSCILLATOR R b7 1
3 #01 BI&1T-210-DAA SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. A i TERIALYI 1
4 #02  BIE17-210-DAR SHUTTLE RACE RIKG COMPL. B Fhh Th#zBiva b |
5 BI1&14-210-DAD SHUTTLE ASM. AN T3 |
B E1814-Z10-D00 SHUTTLE A T (1)
7 BI&2Z0-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT, A AAd exatarHroAbA {2)
B BE1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Atd ekanartrobbb {1)
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE QUTER RING b 3 =-b M fUY (1)

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Aih 3 Fa-24% (1)
11 E3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT Tih ¥7IAb (13
12 55-6090440- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k543 0/64-40 L=4 (27
13 WP-0952616-5D WASHER 9.5X14 . 8X2.6 ks 4 % 9.5X14,8%X2 .6 (13
14 CQ-2522000-00 OLL WICK 2%y {1.3)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE (A= 1 (0.8)
16 BI820-215-PAD-A  INNER HOUK PRESSER ASM. Foh X% ay fea o (2]
17 B1822-215-POD [NNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhi TARIA 3 (2
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIKG 3 Ed* 4147 3 ()
19 B1811-210-DAD SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, FEY AR ATHYI 1
20 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b 4R = |
21 #0171 GIB1B-210-D0A SHUTTLE TN T 1
22 *12 B1818-210-DOB SHUTTLE ,H Hyahtih = l
24 BEL&0G-210-DO0 RORRIK ey |
24 BI&28-210-DAA BOBGIN CASE ASK. A B 1
25 Bl1&28-210-D0A BOBEIN CASE ;) B (1)
e LIROR-210-D00 SPEING TOFYE OFN R i1
27 $5-T110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEF 11/64-40 L= 5 ]
28 $5-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
21 55-8160822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA33 16/64-28 L=8§ 7
a0 S5-T111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFET 11/64-40 L=103 2
T 105-23504 WASHER S @ ]
12 BE1802-210-D0Q CRANKE ROD a0 ]
33 1345-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 2 A 11 ) 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PINK kT L & 5 T 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AT - AMIA 3 A 1
6 T35-08008 N00K COVER PRESSER SPRING b Iean - AtIn 3 B 1
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP heine -( 43 1
58 403 EBl411-804-A00 BEARING (A) RIARS -LR - A THRET A !
39 03 El411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B Rl AR =LA - A FHYET OB i
40 03  E1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C L S N S T 2
41 *N3 Gl411-804-D00  BEARIKG (1) R R =N - AT B 2
42 #03  B1411-804-400 BEARING (A) R ZhT =R = ATTOYST AL 1
45 #03  B1411-804-BO0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B R Bt A - A TUNA B 1
44 #03  BI1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVIKG LEVER BEARING C L0 S P A B TS 1
45 #03 Bl411-804-D00 BEARING (D) LTI S S SR § 1 ]
15 E1808-080-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER YHT § AFARVIIT- I
47 #01 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Hrht v a3 1
48 B1815-210-000 INMER HOOE UFPER SPRING AdhT fInt i ]
49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAhT T FI-pU Y ]
50 CS-1000811-5P THRUST COLLAR IFAp0H ]
51 S5-B110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA73 11/64-40 L=4. 5 7
52 CS-080081C- 51 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8_0 W=8§ 7apas D=8 W=8 2 1
51 NE-GGED430-5P NOT 1/4-40 pEhateh 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0D E-RING 9§ Ed" 4147 9 |
5 SD-D801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= &  H=10.2 A v3y D=8 H=10.2 |
56 SE-BO60410-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b33 3/32-66 L=3.5 z
57 58-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 mobaTHE M 3/16-28 L=12 |
54 58-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k333 165/64-28 L=11,5 |

NOTE {#dcd) g01....FOR 210055, DSL
02....FOR 2Z10DHS , DHL

£03....SELECTIVE PART

210055, DSLH]
210DHS , DHL A
pLE



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R ATE

L B210T-Z10-DA0 WIPER A5M. NN -832 L
il REIOT-210-000 HIPER nim (13
3 LE131-210-000 WIPER SHAFT Cap L T (1
4 L 10- 72704 WIFER COVER T{n' - dn - (N
G [11-10152 WIFER BASE AZM. L L (1
B [TT-TO3TT WIFER SOLENOTD [F TR R [N
T L1L-104080 WIFER RUBRER A s {1]
& L11-1050% WIFER KUERER R 1 (1]
9 FLL-1060S WIPER LIXK A o P b (1}
L0 LLL-Lo707 KIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DNt & viE K- (1}
1 TTT-TORDG WTTER SPRTHG T ¥ ]
L2 111-10%05 COKKECTING LINE m{n wer B L)
L3 101-1105] WIFER DRIVING SUWAFT ASM. Lo (Ll
i4 I 11-11507 WIPER LIKK B, HIXGE SCREW Tin T B R Ry (]
i5 111- 12000 WIPER SOLEKOIT FIN TiR =l b 3 01
TG TTT- 11504 WIFER LIFE COLLAR T L]
17 WK -D346100- 20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG niE v 2P 1]
14 HE - 03464 B0-00 PIN COKTACT bt v B-ith (2
14 - DDEH 00 - 06 POWER 57 1TLH 7ol AT (L}
a0 HW-2003800-00 ELECTRIC WIRE B om-RF WY 1T-0,16 50 (0.1
Y| Av-SoooToa-ag T-LORE CALTYRE COED SR S LA R 1. &)
2z K5-0310002-KR SPRIRG WASHER %, |X5.49X0.7 Aty R 5L INS.BEDLT (A
a3 N%-G090310-5 KUT a/64-40 mEE S h 9064 - 40 (1
24 KE-6110314-5P KUT LLA64-40 ek 116440 01l
it RE-D2R000G- KD E-RING 2.5 Fb' 4hdr 2.5 v 11
n FE-DaanOan-R0 F-RI%G Ex” RRAN 5 L1
27 SA-GOS0GRR-TE ECREW [ F 5 (1)
24 ER-5110422-TP SCREW  11/G4-40 L=4 bakd L1S64-40 L4 (1}
2 SN-0650321-TF RINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 e D=6,5 H=3.2 ]
1} SH-40306070-5% SCEEW MI X 6 dat 1320 KEIN0.E L=6 (L
]| AHTATEOROT- &R SLIET EE X G Fro a5 WAkl 5 L=G Lol
32 WE- 020501 -5C WASUER W3 B3 A3 5, 20TED,5 ]
31 B2L10-210-D0d WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET nin -5 fok 1
34 17700402 FACGE COVER JOINT Ay gt —pURrE afvh 1
a5 E3549- 850 - 000 LOOPER COVER DIL SHIELD STUD -k A - IET AR WHFL0 1
TG BE- T T TGAT-51 ECREW 11,64-40 L=7 .8 ARETEy 11;64-40 L=1.8 7
a7 5%-T110810-5F SCRER 11/G4-40 L=8,5 ThE33Y 11/64-40 L=B.5 2
a5 WE- 0450801 - 50 WASHER 4. 5XL0X0. 5 B34 4 1 4, BEL0N0. B ]
19 WE-G4 8 2056-20 WASHER 4_8XL1, GXZ Rt % 4. 5511552 1



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RDHE - Rl FEIR

REF, R KOTE PARTANG: s . THREAE D E & E’ R T _T_ [oN . du E oy A4 = Qt_b'_ .
1 B23md -210-TH00 TENSIOK RELEASE LINX {hfADWr 1
2 EB2a0E-210-T0 TENSTOK RELEASE CORNKECTIE: ROD {fhifALyhTE B 1
4 E2906G-210-T00 TENSIOK RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {hZRAFaREYOF 2
q B23l5-210-D00 STOPPER PLATE fhzAAFgEEYOF I rn” 1
b 135- 133205 TENSIOK RELEASE EaR fhEdhy puhrds - 1
14 135- 13304 THREAD TERSTON ARH LaFIONE - DF 1
i 137- 1GR0E SPRING v FA0FTRT kXA W00 G 1
a =01 BRA0Z - L0 -DAN SECOND THREAD TERSLON ASN. 2 {2 {1F2-2 22 |
4 702 B230% - 205 - DAL SECOYD THHEAD TEMSTON, T rANR fo{hFIRDEET o 1

n fal D3112-LAB-BOD TAKE-UFP SPEIXG (HEAYY) G o R Rl (1]
L1 0l ETE0s - 205 - 0l TERGTN SPTl nie Y qcqhFanen L1l
12 RAS13-280-000 THREAD TERSION ROD, LAMGE ArF3-F & 00 (1}
13 B2302 - 280 -000 KECOKD THEEAN TEMSTON ROD AR fpFI-E - (1)
L4 1 ¥ RE112-T6 1 -00 THREAD TAKE-UP SPREING AhR0A 2 (1}
L5 201 B3107-&04-000 THREAD TEXS10K D15K PRESSER {FFA-43 ex (13
G {13 BT T9-77 100 TRAREAD TERSIGR BT {FF3- 337} 11}
17 EZ130-L25-000 BOTAT NG STOFFER {FFA-32%7 D{FHE" # (11
14 BR1a6-012-000 THREAD TEKS1OK D1SE {hF3-Ik5 (2}
1] £ B3114-232-0080 THEEAD TEKS1ON SPRING {pFa-2 1"} i1}
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TEKS10M DISE PRESZER AF73-3 ¥aEHE L3
A o - ey L0 -5 TIOEN 9/64-40 L=G&, d FAz% Bad-d0 L=h. B L1y
ik [ 138- L T408 THREAD TEKSI10N XUT {F#3%% tat (N
23 B230L-280-0300 TEMSIO0OK RELEASE PIX {RIBE T ¥ l
24 BAGI9-3TE-000 STOP HOTION TRIPPING LEVEER UAM RURT #F3-%F a0 |
a8 BI1G49-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUST ING SCREW L L U R e B e i
75 TIAIT-5EE-BO0  THREAD TRINHER SHAFT {FEIRy ¥ 7§ 1
a7 HS-G110310-8P KUT £1¢6d-40 pEATFAE LLAG4- 40 1
25 Sh-0530221- 5P HIKGE SCREW D= 5.3 i= 2. 2 uqd Deb 3 H=2 .2 1
g S0-07T20321-TF HIKGE SCREW e 1
10 5D-0640391-TF HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 Hi= 1.9 § %i% D=b.35 Hed.d ]
31 S0-0Gd0dgL-oF ATRGE SCREW 0= 6,35 1= 4.4 T vpr D=6.45 0=1_% 1
iz SR-H1AD940-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=2 tEpd 3716-238 L=0 ]
s 25-0151812-TF SOREW L5/64-25 L=14 OHETHE Lp L6/ 6d-25 |
X4 SE-THEDGAD-TE SCREW 9764 -40 L=f | shESRE 4064 -40 L=k, ] 2
35 S8-BLEOTAD-5F SCREW  3/16-28 1.=T FARES A716-38 L=Y l
gt mS-gLingen-ne . SLREW 11/64-40 L=8 e B T1/60-40 T=3 1
K AP -4 52086G-50 WASHER & BX11. 342 bt h k4. 8K11.5KE i
il Br-DES105G-20 WASHER & _5X11X1 b4 4 i 6, bE1LX] 1
K WP -DE4 1 600-5E WaSHER & 4X15, 581 .6 E3d 0k Tk AvE 5.4AK15.5 |
40 RaTmE-210-0010 GUIDE PLATE {hELrwFeE o k" 1
AT NE-GIATTI0-5F FOT 3776-%8 rFA I IS Ie-18 |

KOTE (k83 )

pll,,, . FOR 210035, DL
... Fik 210D0HS , DHL

L10DES, DELA
2100HS , DHLH



9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2B b - R R

13

46 =67 60

l_x”ﬁf? /3rj 4 4
‘IEM 54 4?':,-**']-'/]
4 11| 4D

5?%755;!;‘ drapé frJ
é{\/ K@@ 9




REF. NO NOTE PART N0 pPESCRIPTION T CENAE (S Wty
1 BXanl-E10-D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM {barAnT 1
& 157-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B A%LFE J-!H‘J'- 1
3 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSTON ASM. b 41 {}pF3-% ﬁh 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {pFI-¥5% - {1)
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISKE {hFI-3%3 (2]
B BITIG-Z3Z-000 FTRST THREAT TENSION SPRING il {FF3-7 » & (1)
T B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {pFI-% F¥b {1}
& B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE -0 {hFuif {4 ]
9 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 it 15/64-28 1
11] B2402-210-D0O0 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE {hEIT4 2whbish {4 1
[T BEE0G-Z210- ] Al e’ 2whis” T
12 B2412-210-D00 CaM INSTALLING LINKE STOFPER ¥AF" aWp" 93 Zhen - 1

13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT {h¥13 7 1
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM SE 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {PabA o ]
I B Sdag =2 1= 1) LTNK STOFFER SCREW W Zpan® 337 1
T B240T-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD REAUE LT 1
15 B2413-Z210-D00 THREEAD TRIMMER CONNECTIMNG BAR {HEVLaoE O 1
1% B2404-210-DA0D CAaM INSTALLING LINKE FAZ® a0t 0303 1
20 = B2425-210-DAA NEEDLE PLATE 4SM. nll Rl 1
&l a2 B24dn-210-DAl HEEDLE PLATE H AsM, R LR 1
22 BE2425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE nilf4 (1)
23 201 B2426-210-004 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE [=1.6 T 1 (1}
2 £02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 L b o I (1)
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER ENIFE IT{AZ (13
5 BZ&ZT-ZIT-AAD WOVING KNTFE CONFL- FFl T Y 1)
27 B2a1&-280-000 HOVING KNIFE LINK b AR D (1)
25 L2416-2B0-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING LR LR =l L1
4 401 B2415-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL {r%1 L™ - (3395 23 (1)
30 #02  E2416-Z210-040 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM. {RFULn" = (F3h )03 (1)
k]| EZq1d-2R0-0AD THREAN CUTTER LEVER ASH,, LARG TFET R - (& 1) 73 1
32 S55-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-5%6 L=2.2 553 3/32-56 L=2 2 fE}
33 B2417-210-000 HOVING KENIFE HINGE SCREW b RARS Rt i1
54 55-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=7 1]
35 aa-6110430-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4_0 E3dd 11/64-40 L=4 i)
Sh SS-T0a04T0-57 aLREW 9704 -40 L= 3.5 TEREy /-0 T=3.% 3 L)
37 H03 B2423-280-004 MOVING KENIFE WASHER A MeAZE A EA il
35 403  B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER B A2 ¥ 3B (1)
39 *03 B2d433-280-000 MOVING ENIFE WASHER C pM-AZ ¥ 4 3 C i 1]
410 203 B24d3-280-000 MOVING ENIFE WASHEE D F-AX ¥R E D (1)
471 WP-04n0846-5P “WASHER EFFE T i 1)
4% E2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTEER LEVER SHAFT AhER Lns -3 0 (1)
a3 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {hEN Wr 1
44 C5-080081C-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=4 Ak D=K W=8 3 ]
15 E1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW E¥RT In° 3 #3-E933 ]
ETH BZI03-205-000  SOLENDID {hILATT F7h |
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER EVL W 1
48 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING {50 Byon' 2 ]
41 D25RT-LEW-RO0 ROLLER ol S i [ ]
Al D255E-LAW-B00 ROLLER SHAFT nh -dL o ¥ 1
51 AR -0346300-010 TERMINAL | ST BE-5 A P
HY HE-0346200-20 2P PLUG TSy 2P 1
53 R2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 748 PERT B LA -h' R 1
hd CH-0800810-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8_0 W=8§ AFART D=8 W=8 #3 1
hh NM-G040002-50 KUT M4 nehrdeh N4 2
ah M- bOLS000] - 58 ROT W5 gagprrsh MoAl 8 172 ]
57 W5-6110310-5F NUT 11/564-40 gifrtsl 11/64-40 |
e NE-6110420-5F BUT 11/64-40 st 11/64-40 i
59 NS-6120630-5P NUT 3/16-28 k¥l 3716-28 1
SD-0600803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=& & %33 D=H H=& %
'E] SD-0ho0a0n- TP HINGE SCEEW D= 6.5 = 3 T3y D=b,b H=3 |
G2 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 Fwiy H=11 W=3 1
63 SM-6040602-TF SCREW Ma L=6 oeRrTHE Ak M4X0 .7 L=6 2
fi4 SM-G041402-TF SCREW M4 L=14 OFhrTdE" Ak M4 1
A5 S5-1110640-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 #3533 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
R ER-4120015-5F SUREW 3/716-28 L=0 Fa 33 3716-28 =9 T
BT 55-4120015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=N +a° 33 3/16-28 L=9 2
GA 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ FARY" 16/64-28 1=K l
B9 S5-8R61012-TP SCREW b 2
T0 WP-0450846- 5P WASHER [ i -3 l
Tl WP-UsU 0 b-sD WASHER GXI0. 5XI it 0 5 A1, bl |
NOTE {(i%32) #01....FOR 210085, DSL 210055, DSLH

#02,, . . FOR Z10DHS, DHL
#03. .. .SELECTIVE PART

&100HS, DHL

© R RS



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—-YH&R(1)




REF, NO _NOTE _  PART RO, . __ PESCRIPTION . ______._ ST T aty
1 B2501-210-DA0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y5-7" Mrya o |
% B2501-210-D00 X FIXED RACE Xar{l-7 (2)
3 B2502-210-D00  RACE TABLE L-73 o (1}
4 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XAban (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. Xk -Ay -3 23 (23
i B2519-210-D00 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4k T3 (1)
7 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yar{l-A3%" (1)
| B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YaF{l-7aea 1 (1)
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Yd -y -3 (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZbun (2]
11 B2527-210-000 BALL 7-7° havE -l (30)
12 SM-5040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 gyhsTFE hb (4)
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 m#ha7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
14 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k335 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
15 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR o0 AFeLs v 24 1
16 BZ513-210-D00  DRIVE SPROCEKET A HAT nrah ]
17 B2514-210-D00  DRIVEN SPROCKET e L Sl el 6 2 1
18 B2512-210-D00 X TIMING BELT XaL3Vr A" N 1
19 B2606-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET A5 ahh 07 Freh ]

20 B2534-210-000 X DRIVEN GEAR X3 anhk ond Iy 1

21 B2G26-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X7 and AR 1

22 B2506-210-D00 X DRIVE SHAFT Xohe e ]

23 B2509-210-D0O0  BELT RECEIVER n* hAtx |

24 B4007-210-DO0 X SENSOR SLIT p S8 g Bl |

25 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIAFIFR bn -3 0 ]

26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 mah7+9h M5X0. 8 131 I

27 RE-DG00000-K0O  E-RING 6 Ed ARAT 6 1

24 SE-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING S TR 0y 4

29 SE-4080001-00  BEARING aod VI ik ]

30 SH-6040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=@ RBaTHE" Ak M4X0.7 =6 %

31 SM-G040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 nEHrTHE bh M4X0. 7 L=6 7

50 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 b7 L 4

33 SH-6053502-TF  BOLT DERITHE &b ]

34 SH-8040502-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAZI M4X0.7 L=5 ]

35 SM-8060802-TF  SCREW MG L=8 FAFF M6 L=§ 2

36 ~ SM-B060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 FAZ3 M6 L=6 4

27 $S-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k333 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

38 $5-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 8

39 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER k¥ A 3 4

40 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8, 2X14X0.5 k3 bt % 8.2X14X0.5 1

41 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E5¥ B 5 T MG ]

42 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET Xnt AhFasnassant{ 7 59} 1

43 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD kvt 3 0 9

44 $5-6111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k533 11/64-40 L=9.5 i

45 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xturd=-p 03044 1

46 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTOD SENSOR TAMEYY 1

47 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 A" 333 BAZ N3 L=10 1

48 $5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 9



11.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YH®KR(2)




sl i

L ara T T

REE=NORo HOTERT . PARDMMOSG. . - . P I O TS SRR TN I 0 S eiee Qevie:
1 B2520-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR AONAFu y i £ 1
2 B2513-210-D00  DRIVE SPROCKET gh URT e 1
3 B2514-210-D00  DRIVEN SPROCKET 5 atht wAT wheh 1
4 B2528-210-D00 Y TIMING BELT Ya{3%r a° ) 1
5 B2511-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET b Ah 3 i 1
B B2518-210-D00 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y3 2t o7 Freh 1
7 B2548-210-D0D Y DRIVEN GEAR Y3 ahht ondt b ]
8 B2525-210-D00 Y DRIVE GEAR Yohe Gndt A7 ]
g B2536-210-D00 Y BELT BRACKET YA Rha 4 ]
i () B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER & hAET ]

il B2523-210-D00 Y DRIYE SHAFT Y7h 03 ]
12 B2524-210-D00D Y REMOVAL SHAFT YAho it i 1
13 B2510-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT X 4h 3 4 ]
14 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR B-nt 3 d bymAk 2
15 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ZSAELTHT a3 ) 1
16 B2525-2056-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YA4bhe o3 r{4 ]
17 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Ef* A)}A7 6 ]
18 SBE-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 5% TAY Fok 4
19 SB-40%0001-00  BEARING )il b AL g 1

20 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 pahdidE Wb 1

21 SH-0051001-5C  SCREW 15235 M5 L=10 4

22 SH-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 pahyTHE b M6 L=12 ]

23 SH-8040502-TF  SCREW M4X0,7 L=5 bAZF M4X0D,T L=b 1

24 SM=-8060502-TF SCREW MG L=8 bARE M5 L=3 .

25 SH-8060602-TP _ SCREW M6X6 ~ VAR M& L=6 ‘ 4

26 S5-7110720-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 YALFFY 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 SE-T091110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 T332 9/64=-40 L:Iﬂfﬁ d
28 SS-TI11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=18 1
29 $5-8110422-TF SCREW !1/64-4D L=4 FAZT* 11/64-40 L=4 )

30 55-9150910-3F  SCREW oehaE b 2

31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k3¥ 4 3 4. 3X0X0. 8 1

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER k3 o 3 4

33 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5,5X13X1 k34 4 3 5.5X13X] 4

54 B400&-210-D00 ¥ SENSOR SLIT YEv #2092 1

35 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR ryd ]

36 SM-6040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 aYyhITHE AL M4X0.7 L= ]

37 §5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 k33 9/64-40 L=13.5 ]

38 W5-0410002-KF  SPRING WASHER R R M4 ]



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS)

ikl &ME (21 0DSS, 21 0DHSH)




1 —

REF, N0 NOTE  PART NO. DyEefin BoR BT el el My coimse poope e oy A Quy
] B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET FIRP0R A ]
o B2570-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,RIGHT g MEEE ]
3 B2RT1=210-D00 LIFTING LEVER,LEFT XTI 2R Y 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,KRIGHT rrAL P LA WEEES ]
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT R0a ATy e ) ]
G BZ574-210-D00 SUPPORT LINK, RIGHT RIVE {5y aly i3y 1
T B2hTH=-210-D00 SUPPORT LINK,LEFT Ee0a {53 el 1
g B2579-210-D00  SLIDER 2314 ]
g B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT 2544 =3 4 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME RIEHLY TS 1
11 B2552-210-D00  FEED PLATE SETL ]
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIHHLIN VL 274 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIN F %
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT THLER In 33% 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AHIER Iht Flat 1
16 B2551-210-DA0 WORKE CLAMP FOOT COMPL, (IR ERLTIAN T{RFYT W ]
17 B2aT6=-210-D00 FEED BRACKET LINE AEVA L0 1
18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER Wy AP 9
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIAETIN V{4 |

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥573% M4AX0 . T L=8§ i

1 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW M4XD.7 L=12 mIRrTFE A ]

29 SM-GO61002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 peda7+Es Ah M6 L=10 2

23 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT oahe7HE b i

4 SM-8050802-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 bAZ3* MBXO.8 L=§ 9

25 55=4111415-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 SS-T110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 T3S 11/64-40 L=57.8 2

27 S85-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAES3S 11/64-40 L&T .8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 B3 5 5 4. 8X8.4X0 .8 2

29 WP-0651001-5C  WASHER o 4.0 2

30 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER b3 R %

21 B2567-280-00C WASHER F 34007 ¥R C ]

32 Ws=0410002=KP SPRING WASHER LS e A 2

33 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 70 FI-bE DR Y o

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IYIY-F DI 4 ]

35 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN SDVAT R ey 2

36 C5-079073A-S0  THRUST COLLAR ASM, ZFANGY 73 ]

37 RE-0300000-E0  E-RING 3 Ef 4hA7 3 4

38 RE-0300000-KE0  E-RING 3 B 4hAT 3 2

39 RE-0T00000-E0  E-RING 7 Ed AbAT T ]

40 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AFLhT 3 ]




13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
kD SEE (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)

12



REF. NO  WOTE  PART RO, DE b iR L Tl e yoermen comed T, TR (N Uty
I B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET 2 AEF04 £ 1
2 B2564-210-D00  LINK PLATE A . R R LT )
3 B2660-210-D00  LINK PLATE B ARV { 4B 2
4 B2552-210-D00  FEED PLATE 3545 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIAHLan W 74 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 24 YAHIINT ERIVEDS 2
7 B2680-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , RIGHT AIAFLTHAN V{435 by ]
8 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP TFOOT COMPL.,LEFT AIAPLT IR DAALA Da9ar o 1
g B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AL U4 1

10 B2566-210-D00 CYLINDER KNUCKLE ARIINA F90 R 2
11 B2567-210-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE FVYRT RIS 4 1
12 B2561-210-000  CYLINDER SHAFT AFLIVYE 3 ]
13 B2562-210-000  SLIDER BASE A5 -4 o 1
14 SH-1040801-5P  SCREW M4X0.T L=8 ¥333% M4X0.7 L=8§ 2
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyha7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Odha7+E &b 2
1] SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 pehaTHE A M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Oyha7+E A MG L=10 2
19 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT nyhaFHE Ab 2

20 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 hARYT M5X0.8 L=8 ]

71 585-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT 33 11/64-40 L=14 1

22 S5-T110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEF 11/64-40 L=T 4

23 S5-T110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

24 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LF# b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4 8X8.4X0.8 E3# 4 F 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

26 WE-0651001-5SC  WASHER k7E A 2

27 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER Ak i A

28 WS-0410002-KF  SPRING WASHER nOREE F M4 2

29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER nRE A R M4 i

a0 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN FUYAT RV ey 2

31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT WIIY-F PUEI 2 FERER

32 G5126-1T72-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ST Y ok 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Ol-4wk-7 #0 4

34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFANTY 43 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7304r 2

36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-7 ¥ 4

37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ed' 4kAT 3 4

38 RE-D500000-K0  E-RING E#" #hAT 5 i

39 SB-T100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A543 piy I



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL;)

T7—-&E (21 0DSL, 210DHLA)




REF.NO  NOTE  PART WO, DESCRIPTION | By rellia v 250 b potarm < Oty
| PY-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. TTYR AT Y F3 |
2 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} TV~ 4
3 PJ-3040651-01 ELEOW UNION 6XPTI1/8 LA 2= GXPTI/ 8 i
4 B4715-215-0A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TANALE aL-4 3 1
5 GE124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH FHVIN AL 0F (1
; PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG Ty RIFYT AV T I (1)
T GR430-116=-000 AlR COCK I7a%% (1)
i PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 7404aL%" 1) -4 (1)
9 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT {NIFPLE) Fak F (=97 4) (2)

] PJ-3050652-02  TLE Vahy Fr4- (1)

11 HE = 0346 100 -40 HOUS I NG N A (1)

12 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SraASI RS (5)

15 PX-9500090-00  PLUG 75 (1)

14 HE-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT By 2-3F+0 {3)

15 BE211-206-000  FILTER INSTALLING PLATE To0A RO ]

16 BT-0600401-EF  TUBE F1-7° 1

17 SL-4051091-5C  SCREW M5X0 .8 L=10 FA* 233 £A7 MSX0.8 L=10 2

18 SL-9082093-5E  SCREW # B F9EDvHoE L) !

19 WE-0871602-5E WASHER &.TX18X1.6 k3 A R BLTRIBKD.6 |

20 NM-GO080721-SE  NUT M8 nadeFah M8 |

1 SL-4042Z081-5C  SCREW F T ok FaT 2Ry 2



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Ferih R £




REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PART MO,  _ _ _ ___ __ pPESCRIPTION _________ k¥ _  JE P Qy
| B3505-210-D00  CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE FEudmyh Fatan v 1
i B3506-210-D00  LUBRICATION PLATE YEY FRadan’ y ]
3 B3509-210-100 DIL FELT YEY PEa%27Ih} ]
4 E3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUe Y ¥aha on fU-y ]
5 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE FAAET Fada nAU-Y 1
G B3522-210-0A0 OIL FELT ASM, AAY TAVVaITILL 23 ]
7 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE Fupty kaga nt A0y ]
8 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER (=0 A L A 5 ]
g B3n02-220=-040 NEEDLE ROD CERANE OIL WICK COMF RVES G F5ud 13y 910 1
14} E3523-220-000  OIL FELT fuvad FIah ]

11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ng -9y i I
12 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fukty k1-144 |
13 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fukty §1-14% ]
14 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fykty ¥1-144 1
15 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANE LUBRICATING nUF - BFYF 1-2 0 A0 -y 1
16 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT A7 7N ]
17 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-b" pARFS A 2
18 CR-2020000-00  OIL WICK 13y |
19 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK I3y 2.5
20 55-4120915-SPF  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 4 33¥ 3/16-28 L=9 ]
7] SS-4120615-5F  GCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=6 7
23 55-6092120-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k333 9/64-40 L=21.2 |

24 55-6092120-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 pS3y° 9/64-40 L=21,2 |

24 55-6111140-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k333 11/64-40 L=11 7

25 55-7T110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=T.8 |

25 5S-6002120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k739 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

27 55-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=T ]

28 58-4120615-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 At 33 3/16-28 L=6 1

29 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TMeFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4 ,5X8X0.5 b3 R 4. 5X8X0. 5 |

31 BP-2000000-00 VINIL PIPE B - T 3.5

32 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE g ==k B 4T 0.6

33 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER B=7" R hAHF 1

34 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT Iy 7TAb |



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

il AR




REF.KG _NOTE ~__PART NO. _ _ _ _ ____._ DESCRIPTLON _______._.. Kl g i i Quy
1 #01 B8101-210-DA0  T-STAND ASM.{MAGNET TYPE) THy s o(F ¥3 ¥%) ]
2 #02 BR101-210-DAA  T-STAND ASM.(PNEUMATIC TYPE) TEyHr9 d{L7-¥% 1
3 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I3 ¥Fa0 (1)
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 4 yFah (1)
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UESHANEE (2)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP I S I TR R (4)
7 170-07402 NUT 44449 (2)
8 BE101-210-4AB  UPPER STAND ASM. IR IS (2]
9 BE105-210-44A4  STAND ASM, SFIFYI Y (2)

110 B&150-210-000  CASTER -7 AEr A {4)

11 NM-G120003-SE  NUT MI2 oFrFIe M12 332 (4]

12 SL-8082093-5E - SCREW il R & R U o A S (12
13 #0101 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 3" ok (2]
14 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE FI{H Fahgynt {1)
15 #01 SL-9061293-5E  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT sl M & E 1 T E A (2}
16 #01 BRI53-T771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN )
17 #01 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73{4 7 932 (2
18 201  GPF-060G0000 PEDAL AR (1)
19 #01 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT A b (1]
20 #01 NM-6080TF21-SE  NUT M2 n¥hsFIh M8 (2]
21 Z01 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 3exneh il k) (2)
22 #01 WP-08T71602-SE  WASHER H.T7X18X1.6 st 47 BLTX18X1.6 (2)
23 BS201-210-D00  TABLE =7 1
24 BES&110-210-D00  OlL RESERVOIR A hnt 1
25 111-55108 DRAWER kx4 ¥ 1
26 111-56207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEA ¥ F4x 2
27 BS&202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 7T aR% 1
28 B&203-205-000-A TARBLE EARTH PLATE -7 A7-34% 1
24 B3210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL rx (2020) 2
30 DE204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER k¥4 AR YR - 1
3] B9121-012-000  OLL CAN 77 kY ‘ 1

32 SE-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TE433 D=3.1 L=16 B

33 5K-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ThESRY D=3.1 L6 2

34 MAG-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F3 bUEEA £ & A 4

35 NM-6060001-SC_ NUT M6 O¥hrFeh M6 132 4

36 NM-G080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 mEnrTYE ME 132 ]

a7 5M-9086523-5E  HEXAGONAL BOLT mahrd & 1

34 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER k3d 3 2h %vh MG 4

39 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8_5X22.0X1.8 b b & 8.5X22X1.8 1

41 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S Al - [ 4

41 503 CM-5001000-01  CE MARKING LABEL CER-%%4" Afny (JUKI 3% ) ]

NOTE (iEF2)

#01....FOR 210DSS, DHS
#02....FOR 210DSL, DHL
%03... .FOR JE

210DSS, DHS H
210DSL, DHL A
JEM



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Fir Toin Mk

B

IR S S 4 - . % S R S P~ S . F .4 ¢ 1 RN (1T TR AP P
REF. O ROTE PARTNO. ~_______DESCRIPTION ~________ _} by A4 Sy
] 225-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. fraFaF(73) 1
2 220-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APTETLE A £2)
3 220-31000 SPOOL PIN sl £2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {haahld Shaday (2}
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST fhedort 5 (2)
i SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E533% M6 L=15 (2]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hAFE viihts (2]
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP L S L A e A (1]
9 299-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {707 {2)
10 229-30408 SPDOL REST ROD, UPPER {rAFE o {01) (1}
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1METHE 095 7 (1}
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 a° 233 M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-G050001-SE  NUT M5 nyirtyE M5 (2]
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {PETF (34 (1]
15 220-31208 THREAD GUIDE {F3F (2]
16 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER Wk d R 5,189 2X1.3 (2]
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nehrddh M6 (2)
15 NM-G160511-8E  NUT M16X1.5 pedidel M16X1.56 1%z (13
15 WP-1702600-80  WASHER 17X30X2.6 b3 A 7 1TXI0K2.6 (2]



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
PR 2 2R

REE.NO _ _WOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ __ _ _ ___. pESCRIPTION _________/ Ll wie i ga 11 £ - Uty
1 #01 MEL10-580-AA0 OPERATION BOX J ASM. prir f A0 B I
2 02 M3L10-580-BA0 OPERATION BOX E ASM, virEnt JEZZ 1
3 MBEOG-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, IOFEN W I3 {1)
4 01 M3005-580-004  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) Verdn® A=k (T7 ¥ (1)
5 #02  M3005-580-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET({ENGLISH) OENT FAS-R LT V) (1)
G MOD12-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. nt Iy -t 3 (1)
T M1030-580-000  OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YR e ANIE-7 (1)
a8 M10O31-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. WS WA -ThE (1)
g M1031-580-000  (OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YitE e S AR AN-T (1)

10 MI011-5&0-000  MAGNET SHEET 4 Foh¥-h (2)
11 MI032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE 3 Da-A¥%3 (1)
12 ST-4031051-5X TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 49 ¥y D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 MBS ] -580-0A0 LCD ASM. I¥¥agkand” i3 (1)
14 M1OL1T-580-000  OPERATION BOX INSTALLING PLATE Font AR DY r(R 1
15 SKE-3451600-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 TAEXRY D=4.5 L=18§ 2

NOTE ({£3d)

01, ... FOR DOMESTIC USE
02, .. FOR EXPORT

[ AT
iy £



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
A & ABR
36 ;

AR

T~

v

“ 25-54-55




REF. NO KOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION - . oo wa B el 2 iR YT Quy
1 MEGOT-SH0-AAD MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MATNFR wARZ 1
2 MEG10-580-0A0 SERVD DRIVER ASM, ¥=%bF 3z l
3 MEGO2-580= 040 SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVD-Cxn wirs (1)
4 MEG03-580- 040 SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-DEn o3 (1}
5 HX-0035400-00 STUD ¥nunt - (4}
b SL-A03I0EET-5F SCREW Fo7 035 EAX M3 L=E (4}
7 101 MEG04-580- 040 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWERER w3 1
s 012  MBA04-530-AAD POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWER%R wAKZ l
q MEG05-580-0AD0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCER iz l

10 M1001-580-000 CONTROL BOX A% af" 43 1
11 MLOUE - 580 - DAL CONTROL BOX COVER AsM. S EHET T LT |
12 MIOD3-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL Ef% 2§ pians 24 I
13 M1005=580-000 FOIr COVER PLATE FDD¥yndh’ ]
14 M1006=550-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDDRYS5{4 |
15 MIDT4-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE Th44hAf4 l
T6 01 WAO0T-GRO-000 POl VIBROTSOLATTNG RUGRER FDLGE a4 4
17 01 M3005-511-004 SEAL A bFuARTT AT T-RA 1
18 #02  M3002-580-00F SEAL B b ARe 7 kaddy -4 B 1
149 MELAD-580-040 FAN ASM. FANYZ 1
20 #01  MBA01-580-44A0 TRANSFORMER 4 ASM. [t Lk 1
21 70T WROOT-GE0-TAD TRANSFORNER B ASN, k2w ABTS 1
22 17 E-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-k" FA{A ]
23 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F-Z 3-% 1
24 402 CN-2001000-01 PE NARK LAREL PER=73=1 1
25 #02  CN-3001000-01 LABEL BT VTR 28%-4(31,56) 1
20 20T HE-0ZB6RS00-80 TERMINAL BASE &F TIr { 4P |
27 202 HE-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE RyTR o &
28 M- 0008600 - 10 FAN FILTER S R 1
29 HX-0005600-08 SPACER st -4 4
30 NX-0014700-0C SPACER ant -4 4
]| X =TS 3900 -1 SFACER AT =¥ X |
s HX-0040700-00 BUSH Tiluna |
33 HE-Q041000-00 BIISEH T oada 1
34 NM-3034000-5F FLANGE NUT Taud 19k M3 4
35 NM-6030003-5C NUT M3 audrEdh M3 &
k1) San22-7 10- 00T WICRO FLOPFY DISC DEVICE TATEIARE" -7 fA7V0T |
v #01  SL-4030681-5F SCREW M3 L=6 #n* 375 A7 M3 L=6 4
38 SL-4030681-5F SCREW M3 L=6 Fa7 I33 €E7 M3 L=6 4
5 SL-4040881-5F SCREW M4 L=8 #n 233 ¥hZ M4 L=8 4
40 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 # 0 3% A 233 M4 L=8 K
a7 SL-304088T-5F SCHREW W& T=% o I3 BhA M4 L=3 E
42 SL-40410%1-3F SCREW M4 L=10 #nt 233 A3 M4 L=10 1
43 a01 SL-4041081-5F SCHEW M4 L=10 FAT I35 £AZ M4 L=10 2
44 #02  SM-4031851-5R SCHREW +A° 233 M3 L=18 4
45 #02  W5-03107T02-KES SPRING WASHER RN AT 3 1X5.950.7 4
4l SL-4041091-5C SUREW M4 L=T10 Fo 253 AL MAXD.T L=10 ]
47 SL-40410491-5C SCREW M4 L=10 #0 I35 AT M4X0.T L=1D ]
45 SL-4041091-50 SCREW M4 L=10 Fa 233 $AZ MAX0.T L=10 3
49 SL-4041281-5F SCREW M4 L=12 #0330 M4XK0D, 7 L=12 £h3 4
sl SL-4051081-5F SCREW M5 L=10 0 deRiy d
a2l A BT EN T BLREN MIED. T L=h FrEazy M40,V L=t 2
52 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0 .7 L=6 FaTady MaAX0_T L=6 q
53 SM-1033501-5C SCHREW M3X0_5 L=35 $3233 M3IX0.5 L=35 2
54 #13 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL {SMALL) Tl xrysss K{am) 1
5h 104  G6ETO5-152-U0A LAREL {13 77-4 1
BT WOG40-510-004 CABLE CLIF F-7 17 ¥
a7 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.5 L=20 ThEXFY D=3.8 L=20 4
a8 a1 HA =004 2500 - 00 SWITCH Afwd 1
59 2 HA-DO30300-0A SWITCH ALu¥F 1
&0 SK-351200]1-8F WOOD SCREW ThEFFY D=6.1 L=20 2
1| HL=404 1001 -850 SCREW M4 =10 FATO3F A WAXO.T L=I0 i
62 SM-3065052-TC SCREW 7RI M6 L=50 4
63 WE-0651001-5C WASHER (Al Ml 4
G4 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2%1.5 IR AR NG 4
Gh NM-G6ORO00] - 50 NUT MA mehitel MG 132 |
66 sL-4a06R] -51 SCHEW N3 L=6 A 333" whd M3 L=b 1
G Ma029-580-0A0 FOI} EARTH CORD ASM. FODT-Tkws3 1
G HE-D030700-00 TURE Fa-7 0.3
G EA-9500B0Z-00 CABLE RAND 150 i w160 3
70 #02  MA540-530-AA0 FAN ASM. .A TTUlANTE |
71 02 3L-4037581-5C SCHEN HoXZ25 Fro a3 €A NIAD. 5 L=15 I
T2 202  SL-4030651-5F SCREW M3 L=6 #07 235° €% M3 L=B z
73 202 M2001-58%0-000 FID YIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDDF" 93%1 & |

NOTE (¥£ac)

#01._...FOR 100~200V
g0i. .. . FOR 380W

#03. ... .FOR 100~200¥(DOMESTIC USE}
g04. .. .FOR 100--200Y{ EXPORT )

100~ 200¥

IBOV

100~ 200VE ([ 4 hi)
100~200VA (Had )



20, WIRING DIAGRAM

LA MR ]

Lsr
_ nd & | __
_ Wd ¥ —]
asr =
soLr
FOLT
e EOLT
- zoLr
— LOLF
S
_I_ Ms d4d [ 1
L ENEN e — 1
o din H__HMM____M
|
on st | ||| 121
= |
M NI ;TE
|
oW LNo H__Hmmw

]

17

1 6

...h...r;...rrrJ

_ 7 Jud0 HIY __1wm_..

d 3440 WiV

Mwmﬂ

amm

HIW

BLT

gLr

LLr

air

{iy

sr

| i

]

| I
o
=2

. LI HM e
. i.!=.@wpw5&$cwﬁmﬂnmmpjmmmm&WWu-s-suummwmﬁmﬁl.|.2 IIIIIIIIIIII
| 9 ggr o iy |
| - " \ D
| 0y b |
| \ P @
_ s s =l Al TYH | <+
| % VEF  ZEF LEETN % e
| ﬁ ger /|4 _ o
Lar l - -
a > o0~ o\
| LEF 9B pgy
_ .gmmﬁ o  — ﬂIMmﬂl_ m
. oar o : _
| e _ w0 ]
_ Esfls e
h ~ . s i
L § L1
Py v o _",“” w—lor . |\ 82r
|
il

zir [0

o

18—

| e 4OLOM
(] — _ /DEH 0A¥3S |
.___. .._ Lar
- | / @
ol
J_._. =+
1]
| AG+
_ﬂ a4
_
|
[y = =X T s gy |
|
: _
:H_ gLl |
| - |
_ 2T ﬁ a0 _
_ LEr _
_ — IJIH _
_ [ 1 _
_ _
Il 133HS 13Nvd _
_. NO LY HI D |
I _
[ = W e _



REF, KO NOTE PART N, D E:S.CRAP T, L 0N | R Wty

e e e e e e e o, e o =) e S = e o G DG L ey = e e e || = Rt s Sy S T g |y i e

] £01 MB8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. pARTTNS o ¥ E] 1
2 01 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. KIS o ¥ E] 1
3 Ma003-580-040 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-37-7" B73 l
4 M9004-580-0A0  ENCODER COMNECTING CABLE ASM, IYa-4 FI05{r-7" 193 1
5 #02  M9014-580-0A0  SOLENOID CONNECTING CABLE ASM, FYR ATy FaUrSh-T L3 1
f Z02 MI015-580-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. Ty ATy §-7 3 |
T M9016-5580-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. gL -7 R |
g £03 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. FUR =T M3 1
g H04 MOD24-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. , 100V T -7 100Vah e |
10 #05 MH028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASH. ERY A B A Y |
11 MO018-580-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM, ne hAE-ar -7 MR 1
12 M9019-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM. BT F-A -7 WS 1
13 #04 MO021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. FYTEENDIA-1 43 |
14 #06  MO025-580-0A0  PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM, nRTRAIF AvhE-T PR |
15 M9026-580-0A0  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM, RO EYE FaOE{E-T7 M3 |
16 207 NA-0042500-00  SWITCH A{vF I
17 #05 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH A0 ]
18 M8601-580-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MATNSR YALS |
19 407 M8604-580-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER%M" %43 |
20 205 MBG04-580-4A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWERSN YAZ3E ]
i1 MBG05-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, PMICEN W73 I
29 207 MBO01-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. hFYAANZ |
23 05 M8901-580-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. h3uABYE a
24 ME001-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF Yo wAZ-p 23 1
25 MO002-580-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD ASM, B SERYOF" ¥ ¥Ba-1" #3 ]
26 MO005-580-040 MNP COWER CORD ASM, MEF w4 va-" 43 I
37 MO00T-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCYy I fra-1* #3 |
a8 MOO0S-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVO3 YT f3-h" 43 |
20 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM, FDD 5 %o ya-) #3 |
30 M9010-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD 33" oa-p #3 1
31 P07 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. FEYRF W Ya-1 43 |
32 £05  MI0Z0-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. A FFYRF W ya-1 ARS a
33 #07  M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. 7T ya-ht i3 1
34 05 MO0ZT-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM, A ey P |
15 M&602-580-0A0  SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-CEn* ¥h3 ]
36 MAG03-580-04A0  SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, SERVO-DFn" w3 1
A7 MO025-580-040  SERVO COMNECTING CORD ASM. SERVOLYY: Za-} 43 |
38 MEG06-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, YOER w3 |
39 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. R3 AaThe Ml e B N ]
NOTE (iEER) #01....SELECTIVE PART ¥ $hL S
#02....FOR 210DSL, DHL 210DSL, DHL A
£03. .. .FOR 200V 200V
#04....FOR 100V 100V H
#05. .. .FOR 380V 380V F
£06, .. .FOR OPTION i e G U

#07....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V JH



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
AR - RIS B R

=05, .. FOR 380V A80VH

1 £01 ME520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASN, AT B E 1
2 HA- Q04 2600-00 FOOT SWITCH Tah I wF &2)
3 M1012-580-000 SW. MOURT PLATE A SWhUFALR A 5 1)
4 ST-5041051-5K SCHEW Y YR {4}
5 FA-9500R01 =00 CABLE BAND v v (43
B THE-DIAG101-00 TOF CORRECTOR ' nhE yE L0F (13
7 HE-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT By &-2h (4]
8 Fa-4502B05-00 CARLE CLIP R S (13
q SL-4040831 -5F SCREW M4 L=8 #8033 LAZ M4 L=B (1l
10 GPE- 26002000 PEDAL BASE RURRER A L (2]
[T 01 WARE [ -HE0-0AD 3-FEDAL ASH. VDS L |
12 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TubA{aF {3)
13 W1016-580-000 &W. MOUNT PLATE,B SWRUer{a B (1}
14 5T-5041051-5K SCREW P B3 LG
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE EBAND W Y (43
I IENRER] B LOF CONNELCTUR - ey R 10F L1
17 K- 0346400-00 PIN CONTACT AT BE (G
18 EA-9502E05-00 CABLE CLIP 0 ol T (1)
1% SL-4040881-5F SCRER M4 L=8 47 335 tAZ M4 L=5 1]
20 GEK- 26002000 PERAL BASE RUERER _ ) (1l
o0 M 902 - G- 000 FLOPPY DISC B : F-L A7 {47 ]
23 202 M359%-550-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASN, T Py S 1
23 205 MA599-G80-AAD ACCESSORIE PART ASN_ A P AR ]
14 202 M3I004-511-004 VOLTAGE [SXDICATION CARD, A FuTY bR e A i1
25 03 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE ITNDICATION CARD,E FoyTdkany e b (17
I3 EGG1a-601-000 FUSE 24 ¥ Sagy E2-% ZA L1
17 E9629-252-000 FUSE Si ta-7" BA i1l
18 EAS525-304-000 FUSE 104 ¥ FAyy ka-x (1)
9 HF- 004 1050-F0 FUSE k1-1° (1]
ROTE i 201, ... SELECTIVE FART 7% 74T 5
z0%, ., . FOR 100~200V LOf~ 200V



22, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

I B £
1

l Balil-552-0010 ACCESSORY BOX b A e 1
2 BEGI09-Re5-000 SCREW DRIVER, LAHGE o s R 1
3 BOEI0-012-0010 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b Ffn - [ Fal) 1
4 BOLI1-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b #fn - (¥3-) l
5 BOLI3-012-000 WRENCH {9%X10) Va-4" F In F(33-) |
i EO140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WHENCH, SMALL T9had - An ¥ (23- ) 1
7 #01  B&EL133-019-000 § SHAPED HOOK Sh 4 bt 2
g 01 - B&131-019-000 CHAIN it I
i #01  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7' IREY S RARRLIZR R _ |
10 £ RE-T110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ?ﬂﬂ‘._f_r:iii" 11/64-40 L= 3,2 2
11 BO121-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTAINING NO.Z DIL] 77 545 NOZ{T 1
12 Q2 PJ=3095200-01 SOCRET n{hT FTYIED 1
13 #02  PE-0000100-D0 HOSE BAND F-Tn v 1
14 B1131-528-000 FELT {bT¥H {hpAFT 1
15 I01-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {bT7ud{ F 73 1
| & SE-T00H0510-5FP SCHEW 0/64-40 L= 8.5 kT35 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 B2564-215-000 SPONGE R YETE TR vy 1
18 BI&0G-210-D0D EOBEIN ey 1
19 #01 B2557-210-DAD PLASTIC BLANE PLATE ASM. 7T IAFIIRIRRTT FuhhE 3
20 #0313 MDP-RO00BI402 NEEDLE DPX5E14-2 DPXLEL4-2 1
| 4 WOP-TTORTRO0Z  NEEDLE DFZITELR-3 TPRITHIE-2 |
22 05 MC-Z005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 £100-2 1
23 #06  NC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3365 £110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

NOTE (§#%32)

#01., . FOR 210155, DETS

210085, DHS A

#02. .. .FOR 210DSL, DHL
#03,,,.FOR 210DSS, DSL{EXCEPT JE)
#04, ., FOR 210DHS , PHL{EXCEPT JE)
05, .. .FOR 210DSS,DSL{FOR JE}
#06 ... .FOR 210D0S , DHL{FOR JE}

210DSL, DHLE]

210055, DSLOJEIXER < )
210DHS, DHLC JESL R < 2
210058, DSLIJEH)
210DHS, DHL{JER)



23 OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
F 7 a wBE




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION - | b ay s R fr o a0 g Qiy
| Bla01-210-D0OB INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B F+hn#1IR |
i B1601-210-DOC  INTEEMEDIATE PRESSER C 410 1
3 Bl817-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. | C +hd TAEICHHI 1
4 BI181T-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. , D Fhht yARIDr Y o 1
5! E2553-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME ELANK FARRIVpTRT Sy (X § 71 1
3 ~ B2553-210-D0B FEEDING FRAME BLANE FIAFLINTIT i (% F +5) ]
T B25h4-210=-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK AR b - b S oy M T S A B 1
4 B2Lh564-210-DOB FEEDING FRAME BELANE RIGHT FARVA b R R S S A S 1
9 E2554-210-D0OC FEEDIXNG FRAME ELANE LEFT A b N A 1

10) B2556-210-D0A  LOWER PLATE BLANK YRART R (F T ]
11 B2RaG=210=-D0E LOWER PLATE BLANK FRLAT IR ) 1
12 BE2693-210-DA0D CASSETTE HOLDER FI1X PLATE ASM. TESEARIIF{ASE 1
13 B2593-210-D00  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE bEwhAFTaT{ 14 (1)
14 BE2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY ETRL Y (2)
I B25894-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE DeebAFIL {4 |
16 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER TEe b FFIIA - ]
17 B2598-210-D00O CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE piR el T S B 1
18 B2599-210-D00  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE el dtrhria 1
19 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T3 hF-7" 1
20 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A ZHTI0 v 4 A |
71 B264G-215-000 TAPL RE [1x £ Vb 5-7° I ]




NUMEZRICAL I1 N DEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PARE REF FART ND PAGE  REF PART KO FAGE REF PART WO FAGE  REE

vl &l N anil T ND ATiRLid H- NOI Eﬁ i KO
ALZ30-500-000-A & 17 Bl411-804-C0O0 12 40 BIRI1-210-DA0 12 19 B2502-210-D0D 18 o
A3216-001-00A 2 23 B1411-804-C0O0 12 44 BI&12-210-DO0 12 20 B2505-Z10-D00 18 148
Bl41]1-804-D00 12 41 B1813-980-000 12 g B250G-Z10-D00 18 22

BP-3000000-00 12 15 B1411-504-D0O0 12 45 B1&14-210-DA0 12 i B2507-210-D00 15 4
BP-3000000-00 28 31 B1411-504-000 6 45 B1&814-210-DO0 12 B B2508-210-DA0 15 6
BP-6000000-00 28 32 B1414-232-000 6 5i B1&15-210-000 12 48 B250%9-210-D00 18 23
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1501-12T7-000 10 31 B1&15-980-000 12 47 B2509-210-D00 20 10
BT-0600401-EB 26 16 B15601-210-DA0 8 2 B1817-210-DAA 12 ol B250%-T04-000 20 14
B1104-210-DO0 2 4 B150Z-210-D00Q a 7 B1817-210-DAB 12 4 B2510-210-D00 20 13
B1105-210-D00 2 b B1503-210-DAD ! 3 BI1817-210-DAC 40 . BZ511-210-D00) 20 b
BE1106-210-D00 4 1 B1504-210-DOO 3 < BI&1T-210-DAD 40 4 B2512-210-D00 18 18
B1107-210-D00 2 1 E1505-210-D00 8 b BIS18-210-D0A la =21 B2513-210-D00 18 16
B1108-210-D00 4 b B1506-210-D00 8 G B1818-210-DOR AL W B2513-210-D00 20 2
E1109-210-DA0 4 3 BL&OT-210-D00 ) | B1819D=-280-000 12 49 B2514-210-D00 18 17
Bl1110-210-DA0 4 b B1508-210-DD0 g 1) B1820-210-D00 12 T B2514-210-D00 20 3
B1111-210-D00 2 2 E1509-210-D00 a 10 B1820-215-PAD-A 12 16 B2518-210-D00 20 G
B1111-232-000 2 38 E1610-210-D00 & 156 BIS21-210-D00 12 8 B2519-210-D00 1& B
B1112-210-D00 i 2 E1511-210-D00 8 16 B1522-215-POD 10 4= B2520-210-D0A 18 T
B1113-210-D00 & & B1513-210-DD0 g Al E1828-210-DAA 12 24 B2520-210-DOB 15 8
B1113-223-C0D0 4 g B15615-210-D00 g 12 B1828-210-DOA 12 25 B2521-210-D00 18 4
Bl115-210-D00 2 3 B1615-210-D0OD 4 23 B1836-210-D0O0 1k2 | B2522-210-D00 15 10
| B1115-232-0A0 16 3 BI1616-210-D00 g 13 B1901-210-DAD 6 4l B2523-210-D00 20 11
B11156-232-000 16 B E1519-026-00G 18 43 B1901-210-DC0 6 40 B2524-210-D00 20 132
| B1116-210-D00 2 9 B1620-210-D00 g 11 B1903-210-000 6 43 B2525-205-000 20 16
E1116-804-000 16 47 B1522-210-D00 g 14 B1903-552-000 6 46 B2525-210-D0O0 20 8
B1117-210-D00 2 T R1525-210-D00 & H E14904-280-000 6 48 B2526-210-D00 15 21
B1118-210-DAD 4 T B1626-804-000 & &0 B1905-541-000 6 44 B2627-210-000 15 11
B1121-210-D00 2 G E1529-800-00C-4 2 18 B2102-516-000-A 10 36 B2528-210-D00 Ak 4
B1122-210-D00 2 2! E1530-210-D00 aoo17 B210T-210-DAD 13 1 B2520-210-D00 18 15
B1123-210-D0D 2 10 B1601-210-DOB 40 ] B2107-210-D00 13 2 B2529-210-D00 20 ]
Bl1123-210-000 4 10 B1GO1-210-D0C 40 2 B2110-210-D00 13 33 B2530-210-D00 15 42
B1123-280-000 2 39 B1601-210-D0O0 10 ] B2111-210-D00 13 3 B2534-210-D00 1& 20
Bl1Z4-210-000 4 11 B1603-210-D0O0 10 3 RZ301-210-D00 16 1 B2536-210-D00 20 9
B1125-210-D00 2 11 BIG0O4-210-D0O0 10 ) B2302-205-0AA 14 0 B2548-210-D00 20 7
B1125-215-P0O0 2 40 BIGO6-210-D0O0 10 H B2302-280-0A0 14 a B2550-210-D00 23 1
Bl1126-552-000 2 4] BIGOT-210-D0O0 10 ) R2302-280-000 14 13 B2550-210-D00) 24 l
BI1209-210-000 2 42 B1609-210-D00 10 5] B2303-205-000 16 46 B2551-210-DA0 24 16
B1131-525-000 3B 14 B1610-210-D00 10 T B2303-250-000 14 23 B2552-210-D00 2E 11
E1143-210-000 2 03 B1611-210-D00 10 17 B2304-210-D00 14 1 B2552-210-D00 24 4
E1144-210-000 G 19 B1611-210-00A 10 32 B2305-205-000 14 11 B2553-210-D0A 40 ]
B1148-565-000 2 21 BIGI1-804-000-A 10 33 B2306-210-D00 14 . B2553-Z10-DDB 40 6
B1178-191-000 2 43 B1G612-210-D00 i B B2308-210-D00C 14 2 B2553-210-D00 22 10
B1181-210-D00 - 4 Bl1615-210-D0O0 10 37 B2312-210-D0D0 16 15 B2554-210-D0DA 40 T
Bl1201-210-D00 b i B1620-210-D00 i0 10 B2313-230-000 14 12 B2554-210-D0OB 40 8
B1202-210-000 i 66 BI1G21-210-D00 10 11 B2315-210-D00 14 4 B2554-210-D0OC 40 i
B1203-210-D00 G 10 B1622-210-D0O0 10 12 B2401-210-D00 16 14 B2554-210-D00 24 G
B1203-210-000 6 18 B1626-210-D00 I 41 B2402-210-D0D0 16 10 B2556-210-D0A 40 10
B1206-210-D0O0 b 4 Ble26-220-000 22 35 B2404-210-DAD 16 1% B2556-210-D0OB 40 11
B1207-210-D00 i G Bl626-220-000 24 30 B2407-210-D00 16 17 B255T-210-DAD 48 1D
B1208-210-D00 G it Bl1626-555-000 22 33 B2408-210-D0O0 16 13 B2557-280-00C 22 11
B1208-980-00A 6 20 BIG27-210-D00 10 16 BZ409-210-D00 16 11 R2560-210-D00 24 3
B1208-980-008 6 2l Bl628-210-D00 8 18 B2411-210-000 16 43 B2560-372-000 40 14
B1208-980-00C 22 B162a-210-D00 10 20 B2412-210-D00 16 12 B2561-210-D00 24 12
| B1208-980-00D 6 23 B1629-210-D00 mn 14 B2413-210-D00 16 15 B2562-210-D00 24 13
B1Z12-210-D00 6 13 B1629-224-000 10 34 B2414-280-0A0 16 31 B2564-210-D00 24 2
B1213-210-D00 G ] B1630-210-D0O0 10 4 B2415-280-0A0 16 29 B2h64-215-000 38 1T
Bl1214-210-D00 G 2 B1631-210-DO0 10 18 B2416-210-0A0 6 30 B2o66-210-DD0 24 10
B1215-210-DO0 6 11 B1632-210-D00 10 15 B2416-250-000 16 28 B266T-210-D00 24 11
B1216-210-D00 B 12 B1633-210-D00 10 13 B2417-210-000 16 33 B25T0-210-D00 22 2
B1223-771-0() 6 Hb B1634-210-D00 10 71 B2417-280-000 16 42 B25T]1-210-D00 22 a
B1230-210-D00 f3 b B1641-562-000 10 29 B2418-280-000 16 27 R2672-210-D0O0 22 12
Bl1231-210-D00 B k! B1642-210-D0O0 10 14 B2421-210-AA0 16 26 B25T2-210-D0O0 24 5
Bl1232-210-DiK) B 3 B1643-470-000 6 24 E2423-280-00A 16 37 R2672-229-000 40 19
BI401-210-A00 b 49 B1649-161-000 10 36 B2423-280-0D0R 16 38 B2573-210-D0OD0D 22 o
BI402Z-280-000 6 &b B1649-161-000 14 2kb L2423-280-00C 16 39 B2574-210-D0D 22 G
Br4D3-280-000 6 54 BlG49-161-000 16 456 RB2423-280-00D 16 40 B25T5-210-D00 22 T
B1404-280 -0 G 47 B1701-210-D0O0 g 46 B2424-210-000 16 25 B2576-210-D00 22 17
B1405-210-000 6 6l E1T01-210-000 & 19 B2425-210-DAA 16 20 B2577-210-DO0 22 4
B1406-210-00d{ 6 52 BITOZ-210-D00 g 47 B2425-210-DAB 16 21 BZ5T8-210-D00 22 3]
B1407-210-D00 6 42 E1TO3-210-D0O0 48 B2425-210-000 16 22 B2Z579-210-D00 22 !
BI140&-180-000 10 30 B180Z-210-D00 12 32 B2426-210-00A 16 23 B2580-210-D00 22 18
B1411-552-0A0 6 55 BI1805-210-D0O0 12 3 B2426-210-008 16 24 B2581-210-D00 22 14
Bl411-804-A00 12 38 BI1806-210-D00 12 23 B2431-215-000 16 48 B2582-210-D00 22 15
B1411-804-A00 12 42 BIS0G-210-D00 38 18 B2440-210-D00 16 16 B2583-210-D0O0 22 13
El1411-804-B00 12 34 BISOR-210-D00 12 26 BZS01-210-DA0 18 1 BZB87-210-000 40 20
B1411-804-K00 12 43 BISOR-980-000 12 46 B2501-210-D00 18 2 LBZRE9-210-D00 40 16




NUMETRICAL I'NDEX TR IPIAIRIT S |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FPART N0 PAGE REF
i 7 H A0 i il | NI it <] NO ain i H KO
B2590-210-DAD 24 T | B&267-150-000 2 47 HA-0042600-00 Jhagl2 MEG01-580-AA0 36 18 |
B2591-210-DAD 24 8 | B8404-352-000 10 38 HD-0005700-0A b 65 M3602-580-0A0 34 3
B2592-210-000 38 9 | B9101-552-000 38 1 HD-0005700-0A 15 46 MBE02-580-0A0 36 35
B2593-210-DA0 40 12 | B9100-b56-000 38 2 HD-0013500-00 200135 M&603-580-0A0 34 4
B2593-210-D00 40 13 | BOllo-012-000 38 3 HF -0041050-F0 37 29 MBE03-580-0A0 36 36
B2594-210-D00 40 15 | BOI11-002-000 38 4 K- 0266500 - 80 34 26 MB604-580-AA0 34 B
B2598-210-D00 40 1Y BEO113-012-000 I HE-0346100-2D 8 45 | M8604-580-AAD 36 20
£2599-210-DO0 40 18 BE9121-012-000 30 31 HE-0346100-2E 10 39 Ma604-580-0A0 34 7
B26G10-210-DO0 22 19 | B9121-220-0A0 38 11 HE-0346100-20 13017 MBG604-580-0A0 36 1D
B2610-210-DO0 24 9 | BO140-372-000 38 6 HE-0346100-40 2600011 MB605-580-040 34 D
B2617-771-000 16 53 HE-0346101-00 2anme ME605-530-040 36 21 |
B2619-372-000 14 24 CM-2001000-01 34 24 HE-(:346101-00 3o le MS60G - 530-0A0 fdensd
B2646-215-000 40 2] CH-3001000-01 34 [ 2b HE-0346200-20 16 52 MB60G-580-040 36 38
B2T02-210~-000 14 40 CM-3001001-01 34 b4 HE-0346300-00 16 &l M8610-580-0A0 34 2
R2703-210-000 2 82 | CM-3002000-K2 20191 HE-0346400-00 13 18 M3901-580-440 34 20
B2TOT7-T61-000 2 44 | CM-3002000-02 2 B2 HK-0346400-00 26 14 M8901-580-AA0 36 22
B3107-504-000 14 15 | CH-3002003-A1 280 HE-0346400-00 37 T M8901-580-BA0 34 21
BE3111-352-000 16 8 | CM-3002003-01 2 89 HK-0346400-00 G B MB8001 - 380 -BAD 36 23
B3112-761-000 14 14 CM-5001000-01 30 41 HE-0542500 - 40 34 27 MB90Z-580-000 37 2l
BE3114-232-000 14 19 | CQ-2020000-00 28 18 HM-0008600-10 34 28 MO001-580-0A0 36 24
B3114-771-000 2 4b | 0Q-2522000-00 B HW-2003900-00 iy i el MBDO0Z-580-0A0 36 25
B3119-771-000 14 16 | CQ-2522000-00 238 1Y EHW-5000700-00 R MOO03-580-0A0 36 3
B3120-125-000 14 17 CS-0700811-5H 10 73 HX-0005600-0B 34 29 M9004 -580-0A0 36 4
B3123-352-000 16 4 | CS-0790T73A-5H 10 42 HX-0012300-04 2 83 MOOOG-580-0A0 36 26
B3125-012-000 16 7 | CS-DT90T3A-5H 22 36 HX-0014700-0C 4 30 MO00T-580-0A0 36 27
B3126-012-000 14 18 | CS-DF9073A-5H 24 34 HX-0015000-0J 2 79 | M9008-580-0A0 36 28
B3126-012-000 16 5 | C3-080081C-SH 12 52 HX-0022300-0A § 54 M9009-580-0A0 36 2%
B3132-552-000 14 20 | CS-080081C-3H 16 44 HX-0030700-00 34 B8 M9010-580-04A0 36 30
B3204-210-DAD 2 13 | C5-080081C-SH 16 54 HX-0033300-0D 34 3l MO012-580-0A0 32 6
B3204-210-DB0 2 12 | C5-1000811-SP 12 &D HA-0035400-00 34 5 M9012-580-040 36 39
B32056-210-000 2 19 | C5-147121E-SH 6 2T Hx-0040700-00 34 32 MB014-580-040 38 b
B3212-761-000 2 23 | C5-1701011-52 5 24 HA-0041000-00 34 33 M9015-580-0A0 38 6
B3213-205-000 638 MO016-580-0A0 36 7
B3214-047-000 2 85 D1232-555-B00 6 26 MAQ-11108N00 30 34 MO017-580-0A0 3B 8
B35601-210-000 2 46 DI510-481-D00 10 40 MC-2005010-00 G G4 MaD18-580-0A0 36 11
B3502-220-0A0 28 9 p2112-555-BO0 28 17 MC-2005010-02 38 22 M9018-580-0A0 36 12
B3504-280-000 12 1l D2431-555-B00 14 26 MC-3720011-00 6 bb MID20-580-AA0 36 32
B3505-210-D00 28 1 DZ468-555-B00 g 22 MC-3720011-02 38 23 M9020-580-0A0 3§ 3]
B3505-230-000 12 10 | D2502-232-D00 22 34 MDP-170B 1800 6 63 MI021-580-0A0 36 13 |
B3506-210-D00 28 2 D2502-232-000 24 3] MDP- 1T0B 1802 38 021 M9022-580-0A0 36 33
B3507-220-000 28 11 D2587-LAR-BOO 16 49 MDP-500B1400 6 62 M9023-580-040 36 37 |
B3507-280-000 28 16 2588 -LaW-B0O 16 50 MDP-500B1402 38 20 M8024 -580-0A0 36 8
B3508-220-000 28 8 | D2611-555-BO0-A 28 33 M1001-580-000 34 10 MOO25-580-0A0 36 14
B3508-280-000 28 12 | D3112-L4B-BOD 14 10 M100Z-580-0A0 34 11 MOO26-580-0A0 36 15
BE3508-280-000 28 13 D3310-555-D00 g 120 M1003-580-000 34 12 MO0ZT-580-0A0 36 34
B3508-280-000 28 14 | D8113-B55-BO0 30 17 M1005-580-000 it 13 M9028-580-0A0 36 10
B3509-210-DOQ 28 3 D8204-555-D00 30 30 M1006-580-000 at 14 MO029-580-0A0 34 67
B3509-280-000 28 15 M1011-580-000 32 10 M9640-510-00A 34 56
B35158-210-000 28 4 | EA-D500BO1-00 26 12 M1012-580-000 SR
B36158-210-000 28 7 FA-9500B01-00 37 b M1014-580-000 34 15 | NM-3034000-5F 34 34
B3520-220-000 28 5 | EA-9500B0OI-00 37 16 M1016-580-000 37 13 | NM-6030003-SC 34 35
B3522-210-040 28 b EA-9500B02-00 34 6Y M1017-580-000 32 14 NM-6040003-5C 16,50
B3523-220-000 28 10 | EA-9502B05-D0 37 8 M1030-580-000 32 T NM-6050001-5D 8 5l
B3523-220-000 28 34 | EA-9502B05-00 37 18 M1031-580-0A0 32 8 NM-6050001-SE 31 13
BE3549-850-000 Jreata ES523-304-000 ai . 28 M1031-580-000 R NM-6050001-8E 31 17
B4001-210-DOD 6B 6T E956T7-319-000 34 23 M1032-580-000 St el NM-6050001-5P 16 5b
B4004-210-DO0 18 45 | E9613-601-000 37 26 M2Z001-580-000 34 16 NM-6050001-3P 18 20
B4007-210-D00 1§ 24 E9629-252-000 3T AT M2001-580-000 34 T3 NM-6060001-5C 4 48
B4008-210-DO0 20 34 M3002-580-008 34 18 NM-6060001-5C 30 35
B4110-210-D00 2 80 | GAF-01007000 G 25 M3003 -580-000 37 25 NM-6060001-5C 34 B3
B4130-210-DAD 2 4l GPF - 06060000 a0 18 M3004-511-004A 37T 24 NM-6080001-8C 30 36
B4715-215-0A0 26 4 | GPF-06070000 a0 18 M3005-511-0DA 34 17 NM-GOBOTZ1-SE 26 20
BS101-210-AAB 30 8 | GPF-0G0B0OODO 30 14 | M3005-580-00A 32 4 NH-6080721-5E 30 20
B8101-210-DAA 30 2 | GPK-26002000 37 10 M3005-580-00B 34008 NM-6120003-8E 30 11
B8101-210-DA0 30 1 GPK- 26002000 37 20 MEE10-580-AA0 JeEran NM-6160511-8E 31 18
BB105-210-A04 30 9 G5126-172-000 24 3 ME510-580-BAD 32 2 NS-6090310-5F 2 4%
E3110-210-D0O0 30 24 | G5430-116-000 26 7 MES20-580-0A0 ab 1 NS-6090310-5P 2580
BR131-019-000 38 & | GGT05-152-U0A 34 5o ME520-550-0A0 37 1 N5 -6090310-5P 13- 23
B2133-018-000 38 7 G8124-270-000 26 D ME521-580-0A0 SEERaE- NS-6110310-5P AL
B2150-210-000 30 10 M&521-580-0A0 37 11 | N5-5110310-SP 10 43
B&153-771-000 30 16 | HA-0ODB800-00 13 19 M8540-580-AA0 34 T0 NS-6110310-5P 13, 24
B8201-210-D0O0 30 23 | HA-003D300-0A 34 &I 8540 -580-0A0 34 19 NS-6110310-5F 14 27
B8202-205-000 30 27 | HA-0030300-0A 36 1Y M8541-580-0A0 3213 NS-6110310-SF 16 57
B8203-205-000-4 30 28 | HA-0042500-00 34 58 ME599-580-AA0 31 a3 NS-6110420-5P 16 58
B8210-012-000 30 29 | HA-0042500-00 36 16 ME539-580-0A0 37 22 N3-6120310-5P 14 4l
BSZ11-206-000 26 15 | HA-0042600-00 37 2 MBG( ] -5E0-AAD 34 1 NS-6120630-5P 16 &8




NUMETZRICAL I NDEX 0. F P ART.S e
FART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE  REF FART NO PAGE REF PART NO FAGE REF
fiTekLii H N0 fifa H __NO s i H NG sy H_NO
N5-6150310-5P Z2 bl SL-4030681-8F 34 66 58-1060210-TP 16 32 S5-T110840-5P 12 - 28
N5-6150310-5F 16 2 SL-4030681-5F 34 T2 58-1110640-TP 10 53 S8-T110840-58P k3 - b
NS-6620310-SP 10 44 SL-4030881-5F 34 6 55-1110640-TF 16 65 S5-T110840-8F 22 26
NS-GG60430-5P 12 53 SL-4031081-58F 6 69 S885-1110840-5F 4 14 S8-7110840-8F 22 27

SL-4031081-5F 18 47 S5-1110840-5P 4 15 S5-T110840-3F 24 23
PA-1602006-A0 24 35 aL-4032591-3C 34 71 S5-1110840-5F 4 17 $5-7110840-3F 28 25
PE-0000100-00 38 13 SL-4040881-5F 34 39 S5-3090610-5P 2 53 S5-T110910-5F 13 - 37
PC-0105070-00 26 2 SL-4040881-58F 34 41 S5-4090715-5P 2 54 S5-T111110-TF 12 30
PF-0552040-B0 26 8 SL-4040881-5F 3T Lo 55-4110515-5P 2558 55-7111120-SF 10 58
PH-0500322-C0 g 25 SL-4040881-5F 37T 19 55-4110715-5F 2 84 S53-T111410-5F 6 34
PJ-0305200-01 26 9 SL-4040891-5C 34 40 a5-4110715-5F 4 16 SE-7111810-TF 20 28
PI-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4041081-5F 34 42 55-4110715-5F 38127 88-T151210-8P 5 37
FI-3040651-01 26 3 SL-4041081-8F 34 43 55-4110815-5P 2158 55-T1561210-5P 10 6l
PJ-3050652-02 26 10 SL-4041091-5C 34 46 Su-4110015-5F 2. 97 S8-8090610-5P 14 21
PJ-3080052-03 26 B SL-4041081-5C 34 47 s5-4111015-5F 205 55-8110422-TP 2 24
FJ-3085200-01 38 12 SL-4041081-5C a4 48 S58-4111015-5F 01 S§5-3110422-TP 2. 66
PS-01560042-R0 4 12 | SL-4041091-5C 34 &l 855-4111415-5F 23 «2h 85-8110422-TF 10 74
PS-0400142-KH 6 16 SL-4041281-5F 34 49 So-4111415-5F 24 21 S5-8110422-TP 13 28
PV-0351130-A0 26 1 SL-4042081-8C 26 &l 58-4120615-SP 2ozl S5-8110422-TF 20 29
PX-9500080-00 26 13 | SL-4051081-SF 34 50 S58-4120615-5P 23 - 28 35-8110510-5F 6 35

SL-4051081-8C 26 17 S5-4120015-SP 4 148 $5-8110520-TP 12 bl
RC-0470611-KP 10 45 SL-40610891-8C 6 28 Sa-4120915-5P 6 .70 55-8111610-5P 6 39
RC-0560711-KP 2 27 | SL-9061293-SE 30 15 S5-4120015-8F 16 66 S5-8120740-5P 8. .38
RC- 3000002 -KP 6 23 SL-9082083-SE 26 18 S5-4120915-5F 16 67 55-8120740-8F g8 39
RE-0250000-K0 13 25 SL-9082093-5E 30 12 S5-4120915-5PF 28020 a3-8120740-5F 10. 59
RE-D300000-K0 12 18 SL-9082093-5E 30 21 85-4121015-5P 2 60 55-8120740-5F 14 35
RE-0300000-K0 22 37 SM-0040601-5C 34 bl S5-4121015-5P 2 6l Su-8150822-TP 6 36
RE-0300000-K0 22 38 SM-0040601-5C 34 52 S3-4150815-5F 2 62 58-8150822-TP 12 28
RE-0300000-K0 24 37 SM-0051001-5C 20 21 S5-4150915-8P 2 63 S5-8150822-TF 16 = G5
RE-0500000-KD 2 17 SH-1033501-5C 34 53 aa-6060410-TF 12 56 55-8151550-5F 6O 57
RE-0500000-K0 10 46 SM-1040801-5C 4 13 SS5-6080440-5P 1251512 S55-8660610-TP 62 61
RE-0500000-KD 13 26 SM-1040801-5P 22. .20 S5-6090620-5P 2 B4 S5-8660610-TP 103 b3
RE-0500000-K0 24 38 SM-1040801-5F 24 14 S5-6090620- TP 13 27 S5-8660610-TP 10Z G4
RE-0600000-K0 18 2T SM-3065052-TC a4 62 85-6080670-TP 6 58 S8-8661012-TP 16 5 6D
RE-0600000-KD 20 17 SM-4030601-5N 13 30 S5-6082120-5P 28 . 22 38-8110920-CP 14 & 36
RE-OTOQDO0-KD 22 39 SM-4030601-5N 13 31 S5-6092120-5P 23 . 23 38-9120810-TF 80 40
RE-0900000-KD 12 54 SM-4031861-5k 34 44 S8-6092120-5F 28 26 S5-91560910-5P 20% 30
RO-0922702-00 gt SM-4050855-5P 4 20 55-6110430-TP 16 35 SS-9661230-CP G 60

SM-4051405-5E 31 12 S5-6110610-TP 4 19 ST-4031051-5N 325 12
SEH-10T0001-00 10 70 SM-6040602-TF 16 63 S5-6110610-TF 10 54 ST-5041051-5N 370 4
SB-1080005-00 & 26 SH-B040602-TP 18 30 S5-6110610-TF 18 14 ST-5041051-8N 377 14
SE-1080005-00 18 28 | SM-6040602-TP 185 31 S8-6111010-5P 18 37 59622-T10-000 345 36
SB-1080005-00 20 15 | SM-6040602-TF 20 36 S5-6111010-5F 15 44
SE-4080001-00 18 2% | SMH-6040802-TF 18 - 12 S5-6111140-5F 2 bb TA-0750704-R0 2 .hh
SE-4080001-00 20 19 sM-6041002-TF [Em-13 55-6111140-5F 25 24 TA- 1050504 -R0 2 10
SB-T100002-00 22 40 | SM-6041002-TP 24 15 S3-6111620-5F 15 38 TA-1050504-R0 A ghe
SE-T7100002-00 24 39 | SM-6041202-TF 18 32 55-6120040- 5P 10 62 TA-1250406-R0 o il
aB-T160002-00 8 27 sM-6041202-TF 22+ -21 55-6120940-5P 14 32 TA-1680605-R0 LT
SD-0400191-TF 10 47 sSM-6041202-TF 24 16 s5-6121210-5P 6 31 TA-2100904-R0 Vil T
s0-0500803-TP 16 60 SN-6041402-TP 16 64 55-6121212-TP 12 57
SD-0530221 -3P 14 28 SM-G041802-TF 200 20 55-61561220-5P 10 55 WP-03205601-5C 13 32
S0-0600402-TP 10 48 SM-6051002-TF 24 17 55-6151220-3P 10 60 WP-0430800-5C 1 72
S0-0640321 -5P 10 48 sM-6051202-TP 8 34 S5-6151220-3P 12 58 WP-0430801-5C 20 31
SD-0640391 -TP 14 30 SM-6053502-TP 18. -33 s55-6151412-TP 6 32 WP-0450000-5D 2 T4
SD-0640482 - 3P 14 31 SM-6060802-TP 8 44 S5-6151812-TF 14 33 WP-0450000-5D 2 75
SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6061002-TP 22 22 S5-6681712-TF 6 33 WP-0450000-5D T
SD-0650321-TP 13 2% sM-60G1002-TP 24 18 S5-TOS0510-TP 6 - 58 WP-0450000-5D 10 &7
5D-0720321-TP 14 29 SM-60G1202-TP 20 22 S5-T090410-5F 16 36 WP -0450000-5D 24 24
s0-0T20331-5P 8 30 | SM-6061402-TN 22 23 S5-TOBDGZD-TP |4 34 WP - 0450000-5D 28 30
=D-0790402-TP 10 52 | SM-60G1402-TN 24 19 SS-T000850-5P 2 &b WE-0450801-5D 4 £l
aD-0790501 -5P § 32 SH-6061610-5C 3l b S5-7090010-5P 10 - 56 WP -0450801-5D 13 38
SD-0790601 -SP 8 29 SM-8040502-TF 15 34 aa-T7090910-51 38 16 WE-0450846- 51 16 41
SD-0800341-3P g 28 SM-8040502-TF 200 23 55-7091110-5P 10 &7 WE-0450846-5P 6 70
SD-0800341 - 5P g8 3l sM-8040602-TF 10 66 S8-7091110-5PF 22 AT WE-0450846-5P 15 39
sD-0800341 -5F 10 &0 sM-8050802-TF 22 24 S5-7091410-5F 200 37 WP-0450846-5P 20 32
aD-0800402 -TF 10 - 5l SM-8050812-TF 24 20 S8-7110340-5F a8 10 WP-0480856-5F 22 28
aD-0800422 -CP L R sM-3060602-TF 10 65 Sa-71110510-5F 12 - 127 WP-0480856- 5P 24 2b
aD-0801021-TF |, aadily) SM-BOG060Z-TP 18 36 85-7T110710-5P 2 86 WP -0482086-5D 13 - 39
sS0-1100301-TP 16 62 SM-8060602-TP 20 25 S5-T110710-5F 15 448 WP-0482086-5D 14 a7
SK-3311600-5C 30 32 SM-3060612-TP 6 30 S8-T110710-5F 24 22 WP-0501016-5D 2 76
SE-3311600-5C 30 33 SM-8060612-TF g 35 S8-T110710-5P 28 29 WP-0501016-5D 16 7Tl
SK-3382001-SE = 34 67 aM-8060802-TF 18 35 SS-T110720-S5P 20 26 WP-0520656-5A 4 23
SK-3451600-5C 32 15 SM-B06080L-TP 20 24 S8-T110740-TF 16 34 WP-0531000-8D 4 22
SH-3512001-5F 34 60 SM-3061612-TF G Tl mo-T110840-51 2« 65 WP-0531001-5C g 41
SL-4030681 - 5F 34 37 SM-9065513-8F 2o 58=T110840-5P & 5067 WP-0531001-5C 18 41
SL-4030681 - 5F 34 38 SM-9086523-SE 30 37 55-T110840-5P 8. 36 WP-05651016-SH 20 33




N UMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
;Ehﬁ u. hﬂ lfl:l?ﬁ _!:J_ "H:I IEFI'E'F'I' ].-l. r"-l--|I :r|||'i'Fr !.], qu
WP-0611626-51" 10 68 | 135-18105 20 15
WP-0611626-5F 10 6Y 136-51254 2 &7
WP-0621016-5D 20N 137- 16808 14 T
WP-0621016-5D A 13716307 10 27
WP-0621016-5H 8 43 137-1T707 10 26
WP-0641601-5C § 52 137-22103 16 2
WP-0641601-5C 30 38 137 -22509 i0 28
WP-0651001-8C 22 29 138-16G08 2 10
WP-0651001-8C 22 30 138- 16856 12 37
WP-0651001-5C 24 26 138-17408 14 22
WE-0651001-8C 24 27 170-07402 30 T
WP-0651001-5C 34 63 177=-00402 13 34
WE-0651066-50 14 38 17T8-45008 34 22
WP-0T740516-5F 10 76
WP-0820526-5D 18 40 225-20457 2 36
AWP-0841600-5E 14 39 225-23465 2 32
WP-0850002-5F 5 42 225-3T658 2 14
WP-0851846-5C o 38 225-381561 2 20
WP-0871602-5E 26 18 225-38300 2 b
WP-0871602-5E a0 22 225-38408 2 1b
WP-0952616-51 12 13 229-30309 i1 14
WE-1T02600-50 31 19 229-30358 31 1
WP-2232016-5Z 3 53 229-30408 31 10
WS-0310002-KE I 22 229-30607 31 H
WS-0310702-kS 34 45 228-30705 31 i
WS-0410002-kF a0 38 229-30804 L o
WS-0410002-KF 243 229-30903 31 4
WS-0410002-KP 24 28 229-31000 3l 3
WS-0410002-KF 24 29 229-31109 31 z
WE-0510002-KEK 31 16 229-31208 31 15
WS-0610002-KEN 30 40 229-31307 31 11
W3-0610002-KN 34 64 229-31406 apl
100-04104 e |
101-02254% 38 15
105-02300 2 i
105-23504 14 31
106-18304 2 16
110-06004 10 21
110-10303 10 22
110=-47107 229
110-71602 10 26
110-71701 10 23
110-72402 BET
110-7270% 13 4
110-93606 2 34
111-101562 13 a
111-10301 13 &
111-10400 ity
111-10509 i,
111-10608 13 9
111-10707 13 10
I11-10806 13 11
111-1090% | 5
111-110561 13- 13
111-115607 13 14
111-11804 13 16
111-12000 13 15
111-55108 30 25
111-55207 30 26
111-53300 a0 3
111-53409 30 4
111-58516 30 .5
| 11-5860T 30 3
111-59001 30 13
112-17114 [ b
112-17213 6 14
113-92107 8 49
| 18-47308 10 24
135-08403 12 33
135-08700 12 34
136-0480Y 12 35
135-08508 1236
135- 13205 14 b
135-13304 14 G
135-18105 18 &b






